
February 2019  |  1

February 2019

ORGANIZATION TIPS  |  HEALTH & FITNESS  |  WOMEN TO WATCH  |  LOCAL CULTURE  |  NON-PROFITS



2  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Pirate Homes & Realty, Deborah 
Randolph

1030 SCARLET OAK DRIVE
Greenville, NC | $435,900

4 beds,  4 baths | Single Family Home
3,000 sq ft;  lot: 0.85 acres

Deborah Randolph
252-917-4556

Deborah@DeborahRandolph.com
www.DeborahRandolph.com

www.piratehomes.com

2552 BOOKVILLE DRIAVE
Greenville, NC | $139,900

3 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths | Condo/Townhouse
1,962 sq ft;  lot: 5663 sq ft

4220 DUNHAGAN ROAD
Greenville, NC | $484,900

4 beds,  4 full, 1 partial baths |  Single Family 
Home | 3,900 sq ft;  lot: 16988 sq ft

3174 EMERY DRIVE
$364,900

3 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths |  Single Family 
Home | 2,960 sq ft;  lot: 0.69 acres

315 TREY COURT
Winterville, NC | $149,900

3 beds,  2 baths |  Single Family Home 
1,600 sq ft;  lot: 10890 sq ft

2811 GROVER HARDEE ROAD
Greenville, NC | 314,900

4 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths
Single Family Home | 2,580 sq ft;  lot: 0.75 acres

1120 LEXINGTON DOWNS DRIVE
Greenville, NC | $320,000

3 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths |  Single Family 
Home | 2,600 sq ft;  lot: 0.93 acres

“Deborah was great to work 
with from the very beginning of 
the listing process to the closing 

of selling our home. She is 
extremely experienced and 

knowledgeable about the housing 
market and marketing strategies 

that get results. Deborah is 
a pleasure to work with and 
our entire experience could 

not have gone better.”

“She listened to what our ideal 
house included and worked 
hard to �nd us that house. I 

never felt pressured even though 
we spent weeks looking at 

homes. When we �nally found 
our home she worked hard to 
get us a reasonable price for 

the home. She has also been a 
wonderful resource for us when 
it came to �nding professionals 

to do work on our home. 
I recommend her highly!”



February 2019  |  3

1030 SCARLET OAK DRIVE
Greenville, NC | $435,900

4 beds,  4 baths | Single Family Home
3,000 sq ft;  lot: 0.85 acres

Deborah Randolph
252-917-4556

Deborah@DeborahRandolph.com
www.DeborahRandolph.com

www.piratehomes.com

2552 BOOKVILLE DRIAVE
Greenville, NC | $139,900

3 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths | Condo/Townhouse
1,962 sq ft;  lot: 5663 sq ft

4220 DUNHAGAN ROAD
Greenville, NC | $484,900

4 beds,  4 full, 1 partial baths |  Single Family 
Home | 3,900 sq ft;  lot: 16988 sq ft

3174 EMERY DRIVE
$364,900

3 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths |  Single Family 
Home | 2,960 sq ft;  lot: 0.69 acres

315 TREY COURT
Winterville, NC | $149,900

3 beds,  2 baths |  Single Family Home 
1,600 sq ft;  lot: 10890 sq ft

2811 GROVER HARDEE ROAD
Greenville, NC | 314,900

4 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths
Single Family Home | 2,580 sq ft;  lot: 0.75 acres

1120 LEXINGTON DOWNS DRIVE
Greenville, NC | $320,000

3 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths |  Single Family 
Home | 2,600 sq ft;  lot: 0.93 acres

“Deborah was great to work 
with from the very beginning of 
the listing process to the closing 

of selling our home. She is 
extremely experienced and 

knowledgeable about the housing 
market and marketing strategies 

that get results. Deborah is 
a pleasure to work with and 
our entire experience could 

not have gone better.”

“She listened to what our ideal 
house included and worked 
hard to �nd us that house. I 

never felt pressured even though 
we spent weeks looking at 

homes. When we �nally found 
our home she worked hard to 
get us a reasonable price for 

the home. She has also been a 
wonderful resource for us when 
it came to �nding professionals 

to do work on our home. 
I recommend her highly!”

Carolina Wealth Management

Sleep Comfortably
Knowing You Can Trust Our 

Team To Work For You.

Financial advice tailored
to your needs from carefully

selected investment managers.

As �duciaries, our focus on 
transparency and accountability

are essential to building successful
client relationships. 

Call today to schedule a free private 
consultation to see if we can assist you 

to plan for a better �nancial future.

David R. Damm, AIF®– Managing Partner
1706-A East Arlington Boulevard | Greenville, NC 27858 | (252) 439-1344 | www.mycarolinawealth.com



LETTER FROM THE EDITOR

Why is there a guy on the editor page of the Pitt County 
Women’s Journal? He’s off-brand!

I am so thankful to take the Letter from the Editor page 
for February because I get to introduce myself during 
the month of Valentine’s Day. Every day in our house 
we wake up, decide who’s taking the kids to school 
and �gure out who is doing what on our ever-rotating 
list of design projects, house stuff, kid events, business 
meetings, and try to squeeze some social things as well. 
In many respects it is easy to let that to-do list turn our 
relationship into a business partnership.

That said, I try to tell my wife and business partner that 
I love her about 100 times a day. When the opportunity 
came up to run this magazine together, there could 

have been some red �ags thrown up about the 
potential dangers of spouses working together 

so closely. But wow! When you have admiration 
and respect for your partner, it’s a gift to be 

able to accomplish a shared goal. That is why 
a guy is on this editor’s page. This magazine 
is a labor of love, not only for the world of 
design, and for this community, but also 
for my wife and our marriage. How cool 
that I get to do this with her.

So, as you read this issue and meet the 
valued community partners who have 
trusted us with their advertising needs, 
please know that we will never stop 
being thankful—for the blessings of 
where we are in life and for those of you 
who have joined us in this adventure. 
We love you.

That PCWJ Guy,

Aron E. Daniels

The Pitt County Women’s Journal (PCWJ) is published monthly and is available free of charge, by subscription and are located on display stands 
in approved private and public establishments and by authorized distributors only.

PCWJ Disclaimer: Please note that the inclusion of stories and articles in PCWJ magazine and website does not imply endorsement of products or people. The views of the authors are presented for information and 
entertainment only, and may not necessarily re�ect the views of PCWJ. Speci�cally, PCWJ in no way endorses any claim associated with health and/or well-being with respect to any person. We disclaim all warranties, 
express or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability and �tness for a speci�c purpose. We will not be held responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any loss or damage that is caused 
or alleged to have been caused in connection with the use of, or reliance on, any content in this magazine. PCWJ reserves the right to deny any advertisement or listing that does not meet PCWJ standards. Submissions 
are welcome but unsolicited materials are not guaranteed to be returned. PCWJ assumes no responsibility for information, products, services or statements made by advertisers or editorial contributors. All rights reserved. 
Reproduction in whole or in part without written permission from the publisher is prohibited. Original photography and creative content remains the sole property of PCWJ and Emerson Designs. All rights reserved. PCWJ 
is protected by trademark and copyright law.

PUBLISHER Emerson Designs, LLC EDITORS Aron & Amy Daniels GRAPHIC DESIGN Emerson Designs, LLC 
SALES & MARKETING Aron Daniels | Amy Daniels | Carolyn McGinn | Patty Marr COVER PHOTOGRAPHY E.L. Photography 
CONTRIBUTING EDITOR Casey Turton COPY EDITOR Kirsten Bean SOCIAL MEDIA & PUBLIC RELATIONS INTERN Kate Ker 

THE PITT COUNTY WOMEN’S JOURNAL 209 Commerce Street Greenville, NC 27858 
ARON DANIELS Aron.EmersonDesigns@gmail.com AMY DANIELS Amy.EmersonDesigns@gmail.com

SERVING THE WOMEN OF PITT COUNTY SINCE 2005

4  |  PittCountyWomen.com



February 2019  |  5

Painted Peacock

Thank you, Greenville!

5 years
Celebrating

of Creativity

To show our appreciation, we want to 
give back to the community that has 

given us so much!

631 Red Banks Road  •  Greenville NC 27858 
252-758-1100  •  www.ThePaintedPeacockNC.com

Feb. 1
Customer 

Appreciation Day
FREE Studio Fees

25% off 1 piece of pottery 
for Paint Club members

All Month
Contests & 
Giveaways
Follow us on 
Facebook & 
Instagram

Feb. 9
Blood Drive with

The Blood Connection
10am - 2pm

$20 Gift Cards 
to All Donors



February in Eastern NC means cold and �u 
season is in full swing. We all know that hand-

washing and disinfecting our household surfaces 
helps to prevent the spread of viruses and bacteria, but 

many people do not include their soft furnishings in their 
germ sanitation routine. Pitt-Greene Chem-Dry offers 

homeowners, of�ce managers, and anyone interested 
in improving their interior air quality a solution to this oft 

neglected area of furnishings.

The soft surfaces in your home and of�ce act like giant �lters, 
trapping a variety of dust particles, bacteria, and allergens, 
and vacuuming alone will not eliminate the accumulated 
contaminates. These airborne particles are linked to nose, 
sinus, and breathing problems and can cause numerous other 
health problems—especially in children and persons with 
chronic health conditions, such as asthma. Professional grade 
products must be used to clean and sanitize your home’s 
carpets and furnishings.

Chem-Dry offers professional carpet cleaning services which 
can help prevent many serious cold and allergy problems 
by reducing or eliminating dust mite infestations. Many 
homeowners are unaware that these microscopic creatures 
have taken over their carpets. Dust mites are a major source 
of allergens and Chem-Dry has the tools and products 
necessary to reduce or eliminate such infestations. 

An additional allergen concern due to the high humidity in 
eastern North Carolina is the increased risk for mold spores 
developing under carpets. Moisture from rain and snow is 
tracked into the home, driven deep into the carpet �bers 
and can cause mold to grow. Routine carpet cleaning can 
help prevent the growth of mold in your carpet, but not 
all carpet care techniques are created equally. Adding 
large quantities of water to carpets, such as is required 
of traditional steam cleaning processes can make a 
potential mold problem worse.

The Chem-Dry Patented Hot Carbonation Extraction 
Process is a Green-certi�ed process that cleans, 
sanitizes and deodorizes carpets, upholstered 
furniture and rugs, all while using 80% less water 
than steam cleaning. Chem-Dry’s low-moisture 
cleaning process not only greatly improves 
drying time (around 3 hours as compared 
to 24-hours surface dry, 48+ hour residual 
moisture dry time for steam cleaning), but 

February in Eastern NC means cold and �u 
season is in full swing. We all know that hand-

washing and disinfecting our household surfaces 
helps to prevent the spread of viruses and bacteria, but 

many people do not include their soft furnishings in their 
germ sanitation routine. Pitt-Greene Chem-Dry offers 

Health Benefits of 
Professional Carpet & 
Upholstery Cleaning

also removes 
the potential 
breeding 

ground for mold 
that traditional 

long-drying 
treatments can produce.

The company name, ‘Chem-Dry’ is 
based on the patented use of the chemical 
carbonation process, and not, as many 
assume, because of chemicals required to 
achieve clean carpets. In fact, Chem-Dry uses 
mostly all-natural, non-toxic, green products 
which do not contain any harsh chemicals, 
soaps, detergents, or phosphates. 

Regular cleanings ensure that your carpet 
is looking and smelling its best year-round. 
Chem-Dry utilizes a patented P.U.R.T (Pet 
Urine Removal Treatment) process for 
removing even the toughest odors from your 
carpet. Technicians are trained professionals, 
using superior tools and products that are 
safe for your family and pets, and which will 
not damage your carpets or the environment.

Regular vacuuming is important to remove 
dirt and particles from the surface of your 
carpet and furnishings, but how often should 
carpet, upholstered furnishings and area 
rugs be professionally cleaned? To maintain 
the health and air quality in your home, you 
should consider having your carpets cleaned 
professionally 1 – 2 times per year (4 – 6 
times per year if you have pets). 

Upholstered furniture and area rugs 
should be professionally cleaned annually, 
more often if you have pets. In addition 
to maintaining superior air quality, many 
manufacturers require a professional carpet 
cleaning every 12-18 months to maintain the 
carpet warranty.

Pitt-Greene Chem-Dry is a locally owned 
and operated franchise of Harris Research 
Institute. Call (252) 758-8353 or visit www.
pittgreenechem-dry.com to learn more about 
sanitizing your carpets and furnishings.

SCHEDULE YOUR 
ANNUAL 
CHEM-DRY 
CLEANING TO:

• Extend the life of 
your carpet

• Create to 
a healthier 
environment

• Completely 
remove dirt 
and bacteria

• Eliminate carpet 
stains and odors

• Enhance overall 
appearance of 
a room

• Retain the 
manufacturer’s 
warranty of 
your carpet

BY JENN WOOD

6  |  PittCountyWomen.com



February 2019  |  7

Artisans

Fit Body Boot Camp

4125 F Old Tar Road  |  Winterville, 28590
�bcgreenville@gmail.com  |  252-916-2039

Bring in this ad for your
ONE WEEK FREE TRIAL.

Customize your boot camp
experience to achieve

your �tness goals!

VANESSA
member since March 2018

“Prior to the last two years, I was really 
good about my �tness routine. I 
taught group �tness classes, 
ran, lifted weights, etc. But 
I got lazy, and the workout 
lessened…and the next thing I 
knew, I was close to 190 pounds. 

Enter Fit Body Boot Camp. While 
complaining that I needed to get 
back in shape, Lindsey Riggs told 
me I really should give FBBC a try. 
“You’ll love it!” she said. 

I was skeptical, but I bought a month 
on special and gave it a shot. Here I 
am, 7ish months later, and almost 30 
pounds lighter. I began a consistent 
�tness routine and changed my diet. 

I still enjoy the occasional treat, but 
am much more conscious about what 
I put in my mouth. I came to FBBC at 
a size 14 and now I’m a size 6. I’ve still 
got work to do, but I know how to 
do it and achieve it.”

Vanessa
went from a
size 14 to
a size 6!

Beginners welcome ! We will show you
how to modify to �t your �tness level.



MOVING
MOM BY LOU ANNE DUNN

With the holidays now behind us, your focus has probably 
moved on to what the new year will bring. But for some families, 
the holidays may have unwrapped something other than a 
gift. Whether due to distance or business, families are often 
reunited during the holidays after a long time spent apart.  It’s 
not uncommon for adult children returning home to suddenly 
become aware of changes to their aging parents.

You may be surprised by the condition of your aging parent’s 
home, or the condition of your parents in general. They may 
have seemed very “together” the last time you were home and 
now they don’t appear to be doing as well. Maybe they are not 
able to keep up with the house or yard as well as before. Maybe 
they have lost weight or have admitted to no longer cooking for 
themselves or they are no longer getting out of the house like 
they did. It may be that they can’t remember things like they 
once did. This can be alarming and worrisome. 

The reality is that we all age and it affects us all differently. If you 
see this happening in your family, take a deep breath and know 
that there are resources to help get everyone through this next 
chapter of your parents’ lives. You may want to be involved in 
the process, but remember: it’s not all on you.

Some families have a plan in place for this stage of life, but 
more commonly, it seems to sneak up on us. You may still be 
raising your own children when you are suddenly faced with also 
having to make decisions about your parents. If you fall into this 
category, you are part of the so-called “sandwich” generation, 
stuck in the middle, as you face caring for your kids and your 
parents at the same time.

While we all know that we won’t live forever, none of us likes 
to think about what the decline might look like. We believe we 
will be twenty forever (even when we are 60). It can be hard to 
let go of plans and dreams, no matter what our age. Admitting 
that things are changing physically and/or mentally is hard. 
Your parents are feeling the loss of control that they once had, 
and it can be very scary. They may be losing their physical 

mobility, family home, or their ability to drive (which they equate 
to freedom). Be sensitive to this and tread lightly with your 
comments and suggestions—but don’t let it stop you from 
having the conversations. Their safety is paramount. 

A family discussion is the best way to determine what comes 
next. Your parents may need assistance from here forward. They 
may need to downsize to more manageable living arrangement, 
be it to a smaller home, with a family member or into a facility. 
This is such an important decision and should not be decided 
haphazardly, or without discussion. If it is in their best interest 
to downsize or relocate, know that this could begin one of the 
most stressful events in their lives, barring major tragedies. It 
will likely be stressful for you as well. There are ways to make 
the transition less stressful. 

Allow your parent to have as much input as possible. It is critical 
to keep them involved if they are able. While you may have to 
make decisions at times that are uncomfortable, always respect 
that they are your parents. It will be hard for them to accept 
what is often seen as a role reversal. Plan as much time as 
possible to go through their belongings with them. While this 
can be a time-consuming process, it is actually a gift. This is a 
chance to hear the untold stories of their past.

The reason people hold onto things is often for fear of 
forgetting or losing the memory. Once they share the story, 
it’s easier to release the item. Treasure those stories and help 
your parents release their collections knowing that you now 
also carry the memory with them. This can be a very rewarding 
time in your life and theirs. You never know what you may learn. 
Encourage them to tell their stories and seek to �nd the positive 
in change.

Lou Anne Dunn is the owner of Neatly Dunn Professional 
Organizing. Assisting in senior home transitions, including 
downsizing, is a passion for her. For more information, visit 
www.NeatlyDunn.com or call 252-341-2437. 

8  |  PittCountyWomen.com



February 2019  |  9

Cucina LaMantia

Welcome to Our Family 3700 S Memorial  Dr ive |  Greenvi l le,  North Carol ina
(252) 242-2525 |  www.cucinalamantia

Cucina LaMantia

Reservation Required
6pm Wednesday - Saturday 

Single Seating Fine Dining

14 Course Experience
No Menu | Seasonal Ingredients | BYOB

Cash Only

Welcome to Our FamilyWelcome to Our FamilyWelcome to Our FamilyWelcome to Our FamilyWelcome to Our FamilyWelcome to Our Family 3700 S Memorial  Dr ive |  Greenvi l le,  North Carol ina
(252) 242-2525 |  www.cucinalamantia

Cucina LaMantia

Reservation Required
6pm Wednesday - Saturday 

Single Seating Fine Dining

14 Course Experience
No Menu | Seasonal Ingredients | BYOB

Cash Only

Pass Family Chiropractic

family
Chiropractic care

for the whole

2245 Stantonsburg Rd Suite B  |  Greenville NC  |  (252) 751-3866
www.passfamilychiro.com

family

General Chiropractic | Pediatric & Pregnancy Chiropractic | Spinal Decompression | Thermography | Laser Therapy 



February is Go Red month, dedicated 
to raising awareness of heart disease 
in women.  Traditionally heart disease 
has always been thought of as a man’s 
problem. However, the incidence 
of cardiovascular disease is similar 
in both sexes.  Please take a few 
minutes to educate yourself regarding 
the signs and symptoms of heart 
disease in women. It may save your 
live or the live of someone you love.

One in four women die from heart 
disease, making it the #1 killer 
of women, regardless of race 
or ethnicity. It kills more women 
than breast, lung and colon cancer 
combined – yet we often fail to 
recognize that we are at risk for 
developing heart disease.  In addition 
our symptoms of heart disease are 
much more subtle – sometimes we do 
not even experience chest pain! And 
our outcomes are worse than men 
- two-thirds of women who suffer a 
heart attack never fully recover.

STATISTICAL DIFFERENCES 
BETWEEN MEN & WOMEN
• Women have a higher mortality rate 

from heart disease than men.
• 64% of women (compared with 
50% of men) who die suddenly 
from heart disease do not have 
classic warning symptoms of an 
imminent heart attack.

• 42% of women who have 
heart attacks die within 1 year, 
compared to 24% of men.

• Women who have a heart attack 
are twice as likely to die within �rst 
2 weeks compared with men. 

WHY DO THESE STATISTICAL 
DIFFERENCES EXIST?
Multiple studies have proven 
that there is a gender bias when 
diagnosing and treating heart attacks.

DIAGNOSIS
• Women tend to present with 

atypical symptoms, therefore their 
symptoms are not being recognized 
as heart attack.

• Even when a heart attack is 
recognized, men are much more 
likely to be referred for invasive 
testing and treatment compared 
to women – even when both 
showed the same abnormal 
diagnostic test results.

• Women are four times as likely 
as men to be given a psychiatric 
diagnosis (like panic attacks or 
anxiety) to explain their heart 
attack symptoms.

TREATMENT DIFFERENCES
Women were not included in many of the 
original clinical research trials; which determine 
treatments for cardiovascular disease.  Even 
today far fewer women participate in clinical 
research trials than men. Even when a heart 
attack is properly recognized, women are not 
being treated as aggressively as men. Therapy 
given to women is often inferior to that offered 
to men.  Various recommended treatments are 
delayed and underused in women.  Women are 
less likely to receive early aspirin, beta-blockers, 
reperfusion therapy to restore blood �ow, or 
urgent angioplasty to open an obstructed blood 
vessel in the heart.

Men are �ve times more likely than women 
to recognize their symptoms as being related 
to their heart.

SO, WHAT ARE THE WARNING SIGNS 
OF A HEART ATTACK?

CLASSIC SYMPTOMS
• A crushing, squeezing, or burning pain, 

pressure, or fullness in the center of the chest.  
The pain may radiate to the neck, one or both 
arms, the shoulders, or the jaw. The chest 
discomfort lasts more than a few minutes or 
can go away and return.   May be confused 
with indigestion.

• Shortness of breath, dizziness, nausea, chills, 
sweating, or weak pulse. 

• Cold and clammy skin, gray pallor, or a severe 
appearance of illness.

Women often have more subtle symptoms than 
their male counterparts.

HEART ATTACK SYMPTOMS IN 
WOMEN MAY MANIFEST AS:
• A feeling of shortness of breath may not be 

accompanied by any chest pain. 
• Symptoms that are �u-like such as  feelings of 

nausea, cold sweats, and clamminess 
• Weakness, unexplained fatigue, dizziness 
• Pain in the neck, the jaw, the chest, shoulders 

and upper back 
• General discomfort, feelings of anxiety, 

loss of appetite

If you think that you are having a heart attack - 
please do not go and lie down to see if you will 
feel better!!!  Chew (don’t swallow) 325 mg of 
aspirin (4 baby aspirin) – this can help restore 
some blood �ow during the time period that 
it takes you to get to the hospital.  Do not 
drive yourself (or have someone drive you) 
to the emergency room.  Call 911 – you 
will be seen immediately upon arrival to 
the emergency room (versus arriving 
in a personal vehicle) and life-saving 
treatments can be started while 
enroute to the hospital.

Going Red
by Noel Peterson, MD, FACC, FASE
Eastern Cardiology, Greenville, NC
Director of Women’s Cardiovascular Disease and 
Preventative Cardiology for the East Carolina Heart Institute

COMMON RISK FACTORS FOR HEART 
DISEASE IN WOMEN 

• Overweight 
• Physically inactive or having a sedentary lifestyle
• Smokers
• High blood pressure or cholesterol levels
• Diabetes or pre-diabetes
• Age > than 65 years
• History of pre-eclampsia, pregnancy induced 

hypertension, diabetes during pregnancy 
• Have other in�ammatory diseases 

(psoriasis, in�ammatory bowel disease)
• Certain autoimmune disorders 

Given the gender speci�c differences in the 
presentation, manifestation, and diagnosis of heart 
disease, it’s important that women learn about these 
differences so that they can recognize when a heart 
attack is occurring and get proper, life-saving care as 
quickly as possible.  Being proactive and taking steps 
to ensure your optimum health are key to preventing 
heart disease.  Make this your year to take care of 
yourself by increasing physical activity (10,000 steps/
day), commit to exercising on a regular basis (150 
min/week), receive adequate sleep (7-8 hours a night), 
and making healthier food choices by eliminating fast 
food, limiting processed food and choosing a clean 
diet composed of whole foods (that either come from 
the ground or have a mama), and by reducing stress.

10  |  PittCountyWomen.com



February 2019  |  11

Noel Peterson

Healthy Habits
Build Healthy Hearts

For more information, visit https://fabheart.net or download your free version at Google Play

• Hourly/Daily Medication 
Reminders for multiple 
doses and prescriptions

• Healthy Heart Habits 
Log records your 
Exercise, Nutrition and 
Lifestyle Habits

• Set your Motivational Message. 
Dedicate yourself to improvement

• Track your progress with Daily Scores

• View your activity history

• Heart Healthy Tips to inspire you

�e FREE Fab Heart App for Android challenges 
you to think about  each area of your life that a�ects 
your heart health. 

Developed by a board-certi�ed Cardiologist, and thoroughly tested for ease 
of use and simple navigation, the Fab Heart App will provide a fast and user-
friendly way to log your Exercise, Nutrition and Lifestyle healthy heart habits.

Emerson Designs

February 2019

ORGANIZATION TIPS  |  HEALTH & FITNESS  |  WOMEN TO WATCH  |  LOCAL CULTURE  |  NON-PROFITS

Proud to continue the legacy of the Pitt County Women’s Journal

emerson designs
graphic design services

252.558.2331 | aron.emersondesigns@gmail.com



12  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Paula Dance was born and raised in Martin 
County, NC. She grew up with wonderful, loving 
parents and siblings. She is the proud mother 
three wonderful kids and two grandchildren 
whom she adores.

Sheriff Dance began her career in law 
enforcement more than 28 years ago with little 
more than a dream of protecting and serving 
the community. She was born to a loving family 
and her parents always instilled in her and her 
siblings the values that have served as the 
guideposts throughout her life; hard work, 
integrity and treating all people with respect. 
She began her law enforcement career in 1990 
as a young woman with high hopes and dreams. 

LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPERIENCE
Sheriff Dance served about 4 years with the 
Martin County Sheriff’s Of�ce and in 1994 
she transitioned her career to Pitt County and 
began working with the Pitt County Sheriff’s 
Of�ce.  After serving as a patrol deputy for 
four years, she was promoted to Sgt. of the 
Domestic Violence Unit. Shortly thereafter, she 
was promoted to the Investigations Unit as 
a Major Crimes Investigator. She was further 
promoted in 2010 to Lt. of Investigations and 
was subsequently promoted to Captain in 2011. 
Her last promotion was to the rank of Major 
in 2013 making her the third in command with 

the Sheriff’s Of�ce. 
Consequently this 
promotion would 
prove historical, 

solidifying a 
special place 
in history as 

MEET SHERIFF
PAULA DANCE

she became the �rst African-American female 
to EVER hold the rank of Major in Pitt County. 
Under her command she played an intricate 
role in ensuring our Of�ce continues to advance 
and thrive. There is no doubt that Sheriff Dance 
is responsible for the enduring legacy of the 
Sheriff’s Of�ce and its commitment to be an 
exemplary agency, one that is recognized for 
its achievements and leadership from all over 
the Country.

RUNNING FOR SHERIFF
Sheriff Dance has always stressed the 
importance of treating all members of our 
community with respect, being transparent with 
and accountable to the community and creating 
an environment that recognizes and rewards 
character, competence and compassion. One 
of her greatest passions has always been the 
pursuit of true justice for children, adults and 
families, and to strengthen the relationships 
between law enforcement and our community 
and to providing a peaceful, complete, 
inclusive and safe community. Serving others 
has always been the foundation of her core 
values and it’s because of these values and 
her desire to make a difference that in 2018 
she made the decision to run for the Of�ce 
of the Sheriff of Pitt County.  Indeed she ran 
a very long, demanding, sometimes stressful 
campaign but she never wavered in her 
commitment and dedication to the citizens 
of Pitt County. She worked sel�essly to run a 
campaign based on the needs of the citizens of 
Pitt County, focusing on integrity, community 
and commitment. She ran her campaign with 
passion, dedication, dignity, and faith.

MAKING HISTORY
On the evening of Tuesday, November 6th, 
2018, the citizens of our community voted and 
Paula Dance claimed victory as the next Sheriff 
of Pitt County. Once again she made history 
becoming the �rst African-American Sheriff in 
Pitt County, the �rst African-American female 
Sheriff in North Carolina, and one of only 5 
African – American women to ever serve as 
Sheriff in the Nation. On December 3rd, 2018 
she took the oath of of�ce and was of�cially 
sworn into of�ce as the Sheriff of Pitt County. 

Her dedication and passion for all is as strong 
as ever as she remains steadfast in her mission 
to protect and serve the amazing community in 
which we live. 

ABOVE: 
Paula Dance 
celebrates 
a win on 
election 
night.

LEFT:
Dance’s 
oldest son 
pins her 
badge on 
during the 
December 
Swearing in 
Ceremony .

RIGHT: 
Dance’s 

grandchildren 
support the Bible 

as the new sheriff is 
sworn into of�ce.

BELOW:
Dance and 

her children 
at the historic 

Swearing in 
Ceremony.

BY STEPHANIE OWENS



February 2019  |  13

Women’s Power 
Networking

RSVP on MeetUp.

For more information visit 
www.womenspowernetworking.com

Networking for 
Women in Business.

Support and encouragement for women in business .
The ladies of WPN have your back.

RSVP on MeetUp.

For more information visit 
www.womenspowernetworking.com

Coffee & Contacts
Greenville AM Chapter

The Painted Peacock
Every Tuesday

8:15am - 9:30am

Coffee & Contacts
Greenville Lunch Chapter

Great Harvest Bread Company 
Every Tuesday

12:30pm - 1:45pm

Purple Blossom 
Yoga Studio

dive deeper into 
your yoga practice

and deepen your knowledge of
yogic asana & explore yogic philosophy 

experienced yogis...get ready to

252-364-2917
302 S. Evans Street 

Greenville, NC 27858

Download the 
Purple Blossom 

Yoga Studio App!

visit our website for details

Join us for the 200hr Yoga Teacher
Training Program

www.PurpleBlossomYogaStudio.com

Scentsy, Shannon 
Grant

heavenescents@gmail.com
http://shangrant.scentsy.us

252-258-5660

Shannon Grant, Superstar Director

Host a party! It’s easy!

Online In Person On-the-Go
Sample Scentsy 
fragrances with 

friends.

Connect with 
friends everyone 

with a Party Page.

Pass around a 
Scentsy basket at 

work or school.

Contact Shannon today to 
earn free products!



14  |  PittCountyWomen.com

PRE-MARRIAGE & 
MARRIAGE COUNSELING
“No matter how good your dating 
relationship is, pre-marriage counseling is 
so important for all couples,” Owens says. 
To ensure the longevity of a relationship, 
Owens offers pre-marriage counseling to 
help couples identify and deal with existing 
issues and prepare for the future. “There are 
feelings and emotions,” she says, “and then 
there is truth and logic. I can help people 
realize that they can love a person, and 
consider how that looks in the real world.” **

When issues arrive after the vows, Owens 
says that, “sooner is always better than 
later,” for couples to seek counseling. “Some 
people feel ashamed if they feel like they 
need marriage counseling after one year of 
marriage,” Owens says, “but it’s better to 
deal with the problem rather than letting it 
grow and not addressing it until year ten.” 
Owens likens marriage counseling to taking 
a broken car to a mechanic, or to visiting 
a doctor after breaking a leg. “You can 
tell that something isn’t right, but you’re 
not an expert on how to �x it, so you go 
to an expert. Marriage counseling is no 
different. You go to an expert to learn how 
to have a healthy marriage. There should 
be no shame.”

PARENT COACHING
As a John Rosemond Certi�ed Parenting Coach, 
Owens works with parents to create a family system 
based on love and leadership, and where respect, 
and responsibility are key components. “A lot of 
popular parenting beliefs that we see on social 
media and television have taken us in the wrong 
direction,” Owens explains, “they might sound good 
and make us feel good, but they aren’t what our 
children actually need.” 

“Parent coaching is the easiest and shortest form of 
counseling I offer,” Owens states, citing that most 
parents see signi�cant changes after only one or 
two sessions. Owens describes the John Rosemond 
method as a “common sense approach to 
parenting” in regard to problems being addressed 
based on juvenile brain development.

The techniques and strategies that Owens offers 
promote setting boundaries to develop a marriage-
centered home rather than a child-centered home. 
“I help parents learn how to say, ‘no’ without feeling 
guilty about it,” Owens explains, “but also to be �rm 
in such a way that they only have to say ‘no’ once 
for the child to understand.” From a psychological 
standpoint, children who are given more control 
often feel more insecure, which leads to behavior 
issues. “Children should not have so many choices 
or have their opinion asked for most decisions. The 
parents are the leaders,” Owens asserts.

CHRISTIAN COUNSELING
With her own beliefs �rmly rooted in 
her relationship with God and Biblical 
scriptures, Owens recognizes that many 
people want to work with a counselor who 
shares the same spiritual beliefs. Even 
though a counseling client may have a 
positive, bene�cial experience without a 
faith-based component, Owens says that 
spiritually minded individuals often �nd the 
counseling experience more complete when 
they see how it works with and upholds 
their core beliefs. Another important part 
of Christian counseling is helping people 
to grow in their relationship with God, fully 
understand His love for them, and learn 
how to apply Biblical principles to live 
healthy, thriving lives. Using a person’s faith 
as an anchor can help solidify new habits 
and positive life changes. 

To learn more about Made to Thrive 
Counseling,
visit www.greenvillefamilycounselor.com or 
call (252) 364-8741.
Made to Thrive Counseling is located at 
3483 Evans Street, Suite D
in Greenville. Lynn Owens is licensed 
professional counselor, licensed by 
the North Carolina Board of Licensed 
Professional Counselors.

In a world full of opinions, unsolicited advice, and social 
media standards near perfection, it can be a challenge to 
assess your own life in realistic terms. Keeping up with 
the Joneses becomes a full-time exercise in inadequacy. 
When it comes to getting a full picture of or solving 
problems in your personal or family situation, �nding an 
outside perspective is helpful.

Sometimes, talking to a counselor can give you a better 
perspective than going to friends or family for advice. 
“Your friends and family can be a great support, but 
they are not unbiased. They may sometimes give you 
advice based on their own unhealed emotional wounds,” 
Owens explains. “It’s not either I talk to my friends/
family or talk to a counselor. It can be both. If you trust 
your family/friends’ judgment and they make good 
choices in their own lives then they can certainly be a 
source of wisdom and support, but because they also 
have their own lives, they may be unable to give you as 
much support and guidance as you need.”

Don’t wait to get the help you deserve, Owens counsels. 
With a Master’s degree in Counseling and Psychology, 
Owens is a licensed professional counselor by the North 
Carolina Board of Licensed Professional Counselors. She 
typically works with women and couples, helping them 
to �nd solutions to a variety of issues.

“I’ve always wanted to be a counselor,” Owens says. 
“I wanted to do something that was bigger than me.” 
Owens says that she was drawn to counseling to “help 
people when the realize that they their relationships are 
not as healthy and happy as they could be.” 

COUNSELING FOR WOMEN
There are many reasons for counseling. Many of Owens’s 
clients come to her looking for help dealing anxiety, 
stress, depression, and family con�ict. Owens works 
with many women to help them acknowledge and 
experience their emotions in a healthy way. She works 
with them through trauma, anger, and panic, counseling 
them to learn to be assertive and how to have healthy 
relationships.

Learning to set healthy boundaries is a major component 
in maintaining healthy relationships. Owens says that 
many people, women speci�cally, have a dif�cult time 
setting boundaries with their partners, their parents, 
in-laws, and in other relationships largely because 
of the fear of con�ict. “It’s important to learn to be 
assertive and set boundaries with those you love,” 
she says. “Setting boundaries is important to your 
mental health. Sometimes feelings may get hurt, but, 
you have to learn and accept that you can’t control how 
other people feel.”

BY AMY DANIELS



PRE-MARRIAGE & 
MARRIAGE COUNSELING
“No matter how good your dating 
relationship is, pre-marriage counseling is 
so important for all couples,” Owens says. 
To ensure the longevity of a relationship, 
Owens offers pre-marriage counseling to 
help couples identify and deal with existing 
issues and prepare for the future. “There are 
feelings and emotions,” she says, “and then 
there is truth and logic. I can help people 
realize that they can love a person, and 
consider how that looks in the real world.” **

When issues arrive after the vows, Owens 
says that, “sooner is always better than 
later,” for couples to seek counseling. “Some 
people feel ashamed if they feel like they 
need marriage counseling after one year of 
marriage,” Owens says, “but it’s better to 
deal with the problem rather than letting it 
grow and not addressing it until year ten.” 
Owens likens marriage counseling to taking 
a broken car to a mechanic, or to visiting 
a doctor after breaking a leg. “You can 
tell that something isn’t right, but you’re 
not an expert on how to �x it, so you go 
to an expert. Marriage counseling is no 
different. You go to an expert to learn how 
to have a healthy marriage. There should 
be no shame.”

PARENT COACHING
As a John Rosemond Certi�ed Parenting Coach, 
Owens works with parents to create a family system 
based on love and leadership, and where respect, 
and responsibility are key components. “A lot of 
popular parenting beliefs that we see on social 
media and television have taken us in the wrong 
direction,” Owens explains, “they might sound good 
and make us feel good, but they aren’t what our 
children actually need.” 

“Parent coaching is the easiest and shortest form of 
counseling I offer,” Owens states, citing that most 
parents see signi�cant changes after only one or 
two sessions. Owens describes the John Rosemond 
method as a “common sense approach to 
parenting” in regard to problems being addressed 
based on juvenile brain development.

The techniques and strategies that Owens offers 
promote setting boundaries to develop a marriage-
centered home rather than a child-centered home. 
“I help parents learn how to say, ‘no’ without feeling 
guilty about it,” Owens explains, “but also to be �rm 
in such a way that they only have to say ‘no’ once 
for the child to understand.” From a psychological 
standpoint, children who are given more control 
often feel more insecure, which leads to behavior 
issues. “Children should not have so many choices 
or have their opinion asked for most decisions. The 
parents are the leaders,” Owens asserts.

CHRISTIAN COUNSELING
With her own beliefs �rmly rooted in 
her relationship with God and Biblical 
scriptures, Owens recognizes that many 
people want to work with a counselor who 
shares the same spiritual beliefs. Even 
though a counseling client may have a 
positive, bene�cial experience without a 
faith-based component, Owens says that 
spiritually minded individuals often �nd the 
counseling experience more complete when 
they see how it works with and upholds 
their core beliefs. Another important part 
of Christian counseling is helping people 
to grow in their relationship with God, fully 
understand His love for them, and learn 
how to apply Biblical principles to live 
healthy, thriving lives. Using a person’s faith 
as an anchor can help solidify new habits 
and positive life changes. 

To learn more about Made to Thrive 
Counseling,
visit www.greenvillefamilycounselor.com or 
call (252) 364-8741.
Made to Thrive Counseling is located at 
3483 Evans Street, Suite D
in Greenville. Lynn Owens is licensed 
professional counselor, licensed by 
the North Carolina Board of Licensed 
Professional Counselors.

In a world full of opinions, unsolicited advice, and social 
media standards near perfection, it can be a challenge to 
assess your own life in realistic terms. Keeping up with 
the Joneses becomes a full-time exercise in inadequacy. 
When it comes to getting a full picture of or solving 
problems in your personal or family situation, �nding an 
outside perspective is helpful.

Sometimes, talking to a counselor can give you a better 
perspective than going to friends or family for advice. 
“Your friends and family can be a great support, but 
they are not unbiased. They may sometimes give you 
advice based on their own unhealed emotional wounds,” 
Owens explains. “It’s not either I talk to my friends/
family or talk to a counselor. It can be both. If you trust 
your family/friends’ judgment and they make good 
choices in their own lives then they can certainly be a 
source of wisdom and support, but because they also 
have their own lives, they may be unable to give you as 
much support and guidance as you need.”

Don’t wait to get the help you deserve, Owens counsels. 
With a Master’s degree in Counseling and Psychology, 
Owens is a licensed professional counselor by the North 
Carolina Board of Licensed Professional Counselors. She 
typically works with women and couples, helping them 
to �nd solutions to a variety of issues.

“I’ve always wanted to be a counselor,” Owens says. 
“I wanted to do something that was bigger than me.” 
Owens says that she was drawn to counseling to “help 
people when the realize that they their relationships are 
not as healthy and happy as they could be.” 

COUNSELING FOR WOMEN
There are many reasons for counseling. Many of Owens’s 
clients come to her looking for help dealing anxiety, 
stress, depression, and family con�ict. Owens works 
with many women to help them acknowledge and 
experience their emotions in a healthy way. She works 
with them through trauma, anger, and panic, counseling 
them to learn to be assertive and how to have healthy 
relationships.

Learning to set healthy boundaries is a major component 
in maintaining healthy relationships. Owens says that 
many people, women speci�cally, have a dif�cult time 
setting boundaries with their partners, their parents, 
in-laws, and in other relationships largely because 
of the fear of con�ict. “It’s important to learn to be 
assertive and set boundaries with those you love,” 
she says. “Setting boundaries is important to your 
mental health. Sometimes feelings may get hurt, but, 
you have to learn and accept that you can’t control how 
other people feel.”

BY AMY DANIELS

February 2019  |  15

Made to Thrive Counseling

LYNN OWENS, Licensed Professional Counselor
John Rosemond Certified Parenting Coach

(252) 364-8741  •  www.greenvillefamilycounselor.com
3483 Evans St. Suite D  •  Greenville, NC 27834

Counseling for Women | Marriage Counseling | Parent Coaching

Made to Thrive Counseling warmly and energetically provides 
professional counseling that helps men, women, couples,

and families find wisdom, knowledge, understanding, and life 
changing solutions based on Biblical principles. 

“�e L�d is close 
to �e �oken-hearted;
he rescues �ose whose 
�irits are crushed.”

Psalm 34:18



16  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Valentine’s Day, like all 
holidays and feast days, were 
celebrated with gusto at 
the small, parochial school 
I attended as a child in 
coastal Mississippi. We 
celebrated all the big-name 

party saints like St. Valentine, 
the patron saint of lovers; St. 

Patrick, the patron saint of drinkers; 
and St. Vitus, the patron saint of dancers.  Actually, Vitus 
was the saint you prayed to if you had seizures or other 
neurological dysfunctions of the limbs.  We even celebrated 
the New Orleans Saints, but I digress.

On Valentine’s Day, all the students in my elementary class 
were encouraged to bring cards to give to our classmates.  
My Mother took this directive as a personal mission 
to make sure I complied and that everyone received 
a personal Valentine recognition from yours truly. She 
would buy a huge bag of three-inch assorted cards from 
the local �ve and dime store. It was my duty to address 
the envelope and sign my name on the back of the card.  
What my Mother failed to realize was that Valentines to 
my classmates had little to do with spreading love and 
goodwill and everything to do with power and exclusion. 
You see, the more cards a student received, the more 
popular and powerful they became.

As my teacher opened each of the students’ paper bag 
�lled with Valentine greetings, my palms would sweat and 
my heart raced, wondering if I would receive a card from 
that batch or would I only get a gloating leer from all the 
“beautiful people” in my class. The experience reminded 
me of the NFL draft which seemed to unfold like this, “And 
the 35th pick in the one hundredth round of the 1957 
draft, the Mississippi Mis�ts select from the University of 
Losersville, (insert name).”  It was humiliating seeing the 
piles of cards amassed in front of all the “cool kids” and 
the few cards distributed among the rest of us. I prayed 
for the school bell to ring to bring this sadistic event to an 
end, but we still needed to eat the customary Valentine 
cupcakes which turned your teeth red from the toxic dose 
of red dye number three food coloring.  My teacher would 
also distribute small pink boxes �lled with candy hearts 
that would say things like “Be Mine” and “Luv You”. I often 
wished they included hearts that read “U Stink” and “Be 
Gone.”  Oh well, it was a Catholic school and I guess those 
sentiments would have been considered immoral thoughts 
I would have had to atone for in confession.

When I grew into adulthood, the rules of the game for 
Valentine’s Day changed dramatically. The great thing was, 
I no longer had to sign a meaningless card for each of my 
classmates and I no longer had to endure the apprehension 
of getting or not getting a Valentine, which was akin to 
standing in front of a �ring squad.  The tradition morphed 
from power and popularity to validating your love for 
that someone special. It was about cards and jewelry and 
�owers and expensive dinners to prove one’s affections for 
another. I have a friend who often told me that receiving 
an unexpected gift meant more to her than the obligatory 

Valentine’s Ways 
gifts associated with a holiday. My contention is why do we have 
to wait till February 14 and go overboard trying to demonstrate 
our love to another? Why can’t we do the small, 
meaningful things for our loved 
ones throughout the 
year? Okay, if you just 
have an unquenchable 
desire to buy something, 
you could give your 
“Valentine” a box of 
sweets but it has to be a 
Whitman’s sampler and 
less than �ve bucks. And 
you can also throw in a 
card as long as you can �nd 
an appropriate one at the 
Dollar Store. But the gifts 
have to stop there, or you 
may be tempted to look 
for those little pink boxes of 
candied hearts that say, “Sex 
Soon” or “Spank Me”.

Personally, I prefer St. 
Patrick’s Day over Valentine’s 
Day, hands down. To celebrate 
St. Paddy’s Day all that is 
required is to hang out with 
friends, wear some green and 
drink some beer. You don’t have 
to give cards or candy hearts. 
Everyone is considered Irish on 
March 17. No one is excluded 
and there’s no pressure to do 
anything but have a good time.  
And if you have too much to 
drink, it’s okay to shout some 
four lettered expletives, kiss 
total strangers and call them 
your Valentine forever.  You 
could even dance an Irish jig. 
St. Vitus would be so proud. 

Lauren Clark is the owner of 
Creative Wellness for You 
and a recruiter/consultant 
with Nikken. As an amateur 
comedian, she believes 
that humor is an important part of 
wellness. She frequently participates in open mic 
nights at Pitt Street Brewing Company where she 
performs stand-up comedy. Lauren also enjoys 
writing, through which she shares her unique and 
humorous perspective through memories and 
stories from her own life. For a more complete 
experience, read this story again, and don’t 
forget that the author is a master of 
sarcasm and dry humor.

BY LAUREN CLARK



February 2019  |  17

Beacon Dental

Beacon Dental, 124 Beacon Drive Suite B, Winterville, NC 28590

Welcome 
new patients!

Dr. Caroline E. Kennedy

complimentary whitening trays 
with initial comprehensive exam, 

diagnostic radiographs, and professional cleaning

beacondentalnc.com  •  252-689-6919

Comfortable 

compassionate

care.

when you mention this ad

Beacon Dental, 124 Beacon Drive Suite B, Winterville, NC 28590

new patients!
diagnostic radiographs, and professional cleaning

E.L. Photography

Reinvent your brand personality.

Magazine-style portraits to market 
you, your brand, and your business.

(252) 714-7881
www.ericaletchworth.com

Contract Erica to schedule your business portrait session.

WoodforestN a t i o n a l  B a n k

wood fo re s t . com

C o n g r a t u l a t i o n s ! 

Greenville Branch Ranked Top 50 Nationally!

252-756-0072 | 210 Greenville Blvd | Greenville, NC 27834



18  |  PittCountyWomen.com

When was the last time you sat down and painted?  I mean, like 
truly sat down with family or friends, and let go of everything 
weighing on your mind.  When was the last time you spent 
a couple hours with the people you loved, and created a 
memory together?

The Painted Peacock, a paint your own pottery and creative 
studio in Arlington Village, is celebrating 5 amazing and 
creative years in business. The Painted Peacock is a place for 
family and friends to gather, spend quality time together, and 
explore their creative side in a relaxing atmosphere. 

Owner Susan Bucci �nds that many people shy away from 
artistic endeavors because, “they are intimidated by the 
challenge, think they are not creative, or think, ‘I’m not an 
artist.’” The friendly staff at The Painted Peacock helps take 
that fear away by guiding customers to their inner creativity; 
they walk you through all the steps to create a personalized 
piece of pottery or a board art creation. 

“Nothing makes me happier than a child, or adult, picking up 
their �nished creation, beaming with pride and saying, ‘I made 
this!’” says Bucci. “It’s our mission here at The Painted Peacock 
to help you �nd your creative side while spending quality time 
with family and friends.”

The studio is open 7 days a week for guests to walk in and 
paint their own pottery. With over 300 pottery items to choose 
from, the hardest part of your experience may be deciding 
which piece to paint!  A peacock crew member makes the 
process easy, from the basics of picking colors, demonstrating 
fun and easy techniques, �xing mistakes (art is a process) and 
then adding �nal, custom details to your piece.  Four days later, 
after the �ring process your pottery shiny and food safe and 
ready for pick up. All of the pottery paints are water soluble 
and non-toxic. “It doesn’t taste great, just a little gritty, but 
completely safe!” laughs Bucci.

In addition to pottery, board art appointments are available 
for those looking for something with a shabby-chic twist. 
Customers can select from a wide-range of designs, or a staff 
member can help create a completely unique design. For each 

board, a custom-cut adhesive stencil is 
created to ensure that every project 

comes out looking crisp and 
clean.  A crew members 

guides you through the 
steps of staining your 

wooden board, 
applying the 

stencil, and �lling 
it in with you 
customized 
colors.

The Painted 
Peacock takes 
pride in their 
group event 

is Hand Painted
Happiness

offerings, which include birthday parties 
(adult and child), team building events, 
scout activities, summer camps, sorority 
functions and so much more. Manager, 
Ashlea Tievy, gets excited about birthday 
parties. “Our parties are perfect for kids 
of every age.  The little ones love our 
Story Time Party while tweens adore 
painting boards with their friends.” Ladies’ 
night get-togethers and adult parties are 
always a hit. The Painted Peacock is a 
BYOB studio for guest age 21 and over—
sometimes a glass of wine is all it takes to 
get the creative juices �owing. 

To celebrate their �ve-year anniversary, 
The Painted Peacock is hosting several 
events during the month of February 
to show their love and appreciation for 
Greenville and its residents. “This city is 
something special.  Greenville has such 
a strong support for its local businesses 
and we want to show our gratitude,” 
Bucci says.

On Friday, February 1st, the studio will 
offer free studio fees for everyone and 
25% off one item if you are a member of 
their Paint Club.  Online contests for some 
great prizes will be announced throughout 
the month on Facebook and Instagram.

Bucci is especially excited about the 
blood drive they are hosting with The 
Blood Connection. “This is the perfect 
opportunity to show our love for the 
community.  All the blood that is donated 
through The Blood Connection goes 
directly to Vidant.  You are literally helping 
to save the life of 3 neighbors!”  exclaims 
Bucci. The drive will be held February 9 
from 10am-2pm, and anyone who donates 
will receive a $20 gift certi�cate to The 
Painted Peacock, “just in case saving a life 
wasn’t enough,” jokes Bucci.   

“You can’t buy happiness, but you can 
paint pottery, and that’s kinda the same 
thing.”  Stay creative Greenville!

To learn more about The Painted Peacock 
and stay up to date with their events, visit 
them at www.thepaintedpeacocknc.com 
and be sure to follow them on Facebook 
and Instagram @thepaintedpeacocknc. 
The Painted Peacock is located at 631 Red 
Banks Road in Greenville. Call (252) 758-
1100 to schedule a board art appointment 
or book a group event.



February 2019  |  19

Patty Marr Life Coachingbusiness coaching
email marketing

web design

patty marr
business

 “I help women think outside the box   
to grow their small businesses bigger, faster.”

solutions for entrepreneurial women

252-714-9012 Patty@PattyMarr.comPattyMarr.com

Neatly Dunn Professional 
OrganizingUse open storage spaces to 

display color coordinated items 
for a cohesive look.

Pro 
Tip display color coordinated items 

www.NeatlyDunn.com

Call Lou Anne! 
252-341-2437

General Organizing 
Downsizing & 

Custom Storage

Outrageous Self Care

www.OutrageousSelfCare.com
with Carolyn McGinn

OutrageousSelfCare
with Carolyn McGinn

OutrageousSelfCare

Change your life with 
intention using the

Tri-Bold 
Vision Method™

PCWJ

More than a magazine.

Visit our all new website
www.PittCountyWomen.com

for community resources, 
submission forms, 

and our community blog!

SOCIAL • LOCAL • CONNECTED

like us

On the web

On Facebook

On Instagram

On Facebook
Stay up to date with community events 
& learn more about local business 
owners and community members.
www.facebook.com/PittCountyWomen

Connect with amazing people 
doing amazing things in our 

amazing community.

@PittCountyWomen

like us On Instagram
Connect with amazing people 

doing amazing things in our 
amazing community.

@PittCountyWomen

On Instagram

#PittCountyWomen

favorite usfavorite us

follow us



20  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Erin Barham is a 
�rst-year teacher 
at E.B. Aycock 
Middle School 
where she works 
with exceptional 
children in math 
and English. While 

studying psychology 
and mental health at 

Lock Haven University, 
Barham realized that she 

had a passion for working 
with community arts programs.

“Art runs in my family,” says Barham, “and I’ve always 
been drawn to non-pro�t work and community 
art.” Barham volunteered on a regular basis with 
a program in her hometown that worked to bring 
art to the local children’s hospital and cancer 
centers, as well as helping sponsor fundraising 
and community events. Motivated by a friend who 
created a children’s art series in Pennsylvania, 
Barham looked for a way to get involved in the 

community through a similar program when she 
moved to Greenville in 2016. When she couldn’t �nd 

one, Barham took matters into her own hands and 
began her own program, Erin’s Palette of Life.

Once a month, Barham brings her art program to patients 
at the American Cancer Society McConnell-Raab Hope 
Lodge in Greenville. The Hope Lodge offers guests and 
their caregivers safe, comfortable accommodations 

in proximity to local cancer treatment centers 
while they are receiving care. Barham’s program 

provides a creative and social outlet for patients 
undergoing treatments.

“It’s a way to take their mind of why they are 
there,” Barham explains. “They may have just 
gotten back from treatment, and this is something 
to look forward to at the end of the day. They 
really enjoy being able to create something.”

The laid-back environment allows patients to 
connect with one another through a positive 

experience in which anyone can 
participate, even those 

C�munity Arts 
Pro�am Brings Healing 

& Aw�eness
who have low mobility due to their 
conditions or treatment. “I try to be 
encouraging. This is for everybody 
and a paintbrush is a very forgiving 
tool,” Barham says.

Barham is currently looking for 
sponsors to help build her program so 
that she can expand into other facilities. 
Cancer Services of ENC provides paint, 
brushes, canvases, and other materials for the 
Erin’s Palette of Life at Hope Lodge. “I have some 
wish list items, like table-top easels, that I would like 
to get eventually,” Barham says. 

In February, Barham is hosting Brushes Against Brain 
Cancer, a mother/daughter Valentine’s painting 
event at the Biscuit and the Bean in Winterville. 
The event, to be held on February 9, is a fundraiser 
to bene�t Rally for Ally, a non-pro�t dedicated 
to funding research for pediatric brain cancer. 
Participants will paint, enjoy brunch, and participate 
in a special photo shoot. Event details are available 
on the Rally for Ally Facebook page.

Learn more about Erin’s Palette of Life on Facebook. 
To donate money or supplies, contact Cancer 
Services of ENC at 252-561-5351, and be sure to 
let them know you want to make a donation for art 
supplies for Erin’s Palette of Life. Information about 
Hope Lodge can be found 
at www.cancer.org, and 
more about Rally for 
Ally can be found at 
rallyforally.org.

Hope Lodge can be found 
at www.cancer.org, and 
more about Rally for 
Ally can be found at 
rallyforally.org.

PHOTO BY 
MONTANA B PHOTOGRAPHY

BY AMY DANIELS



February 2019  |  21

Bricks 4 Kidz

AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM CURRENTLY AVAILABLE AT
▪ Chicod School
▪ Creekside 
▪ Eastern Elem. 
▪ Elmhurst Elem.

▪ Falkland Elem.
▪ Lakeforest Elem.
▪ Ridgewood Elem.
▪ Stokes School 

▪ WH Robinson 
▪ Wintergreen School 
▪ Winterville Charter 

Academy

REGISTER ONLINE  www.bricks4kidz.com

▪ Hands-On STEM Enrichment 
▪ Develops problem solving and 

critical thinking skills

252-320-3973

Love Joy Music

HEALTH RHYTHMS® 

A guided 10 step  
group drumming 

protocol  
that is a fun, 

evidence-based 
whole person 

strategy for  
achieving  
wellness  

outcomes.  
Sessions are 

appropriate for 
employees, 

clients, 
support groups, 

and more!

Empowerment  
Sessions

Group 
Drumming presented by LoveJoyMusic

Contact  
Stephen Brand, M.M. 

(910) 200-1385

Love
Joy
Music

Group Drumming for y
our

Workplace & Community

Learn more at LoveJoyMusic
.org

ChemDry

The GREENER
carpet CLEANER

carpets • rugs • upholstery cleaning • odor and stain removal

Pitt-Greene Chem-Dry
4432 Reedy Branch Rd.
Winterville, NC 28590

(252) 758-8353
https://chem-dry.net/pittgreenenc

Aspire Counseling 
& Coaching

YOUR COUNSELOR & COACH

James A. Barbour

Anxiety • Sleep Problems
Pain Management

www.JamesABarbour.com
Call Today for your Free Phone Consultation (252)-414-0534

LPCS #S7996
LCAS #1668



6 Reasons That May Have Derailed Your Resolutions
(& how to get back on track)

Sooo, it’s February already? Boy, I bet you’re making huge advancements on 
your New Year’s resolutions, right? 

Odds are, you’re not. If this year’s resolution was to lose weight, or to reach 
some other �tness goal, odds are you’ve had a hard time keeping this 
commitment. You may have already fallen back into old habits, or perhaps 
never improved upon your habits at all. If there’s been little to no change, I’ll 
explain some possible reasons why you’re not making progress, and how to 
get back on track! 

We all know what we WANT to do, and we think we know 
what we SHOULD be doing. So why don’t we do it? 

WE DON’T DEFINE A MEANINGFUL “WHY”. 
If we want something badly enough, we determine a way to get it. We 
search for answers, methodically think things through, and make the (usually) 
uncomfortable changes required to achieve what we desire. But if our “why” 
is not MEANINGFUL enough, we retreat into old habits when the going 
gets tough. Perhaps we started out 2019 thinking, “It would be nice to lose 
about 10 pounds this year”. This doesn’t sound very determined, does it? 

But if a doctor told us, “You’ll die in six months if you don’t lose 10 pounds,” 
that would be a motivating call to action. But it doesn’t have to be that 
extreme! Think deliberately in order to de�ne and verbalize some really 
good reasons WHY change is necessary and worthwhile. 

WE TAKE ON TOO MUCH, TOO SOON.
This is a common problem with weight loss goals. We shift our priorities 
suddenly and instill dramatic new habits too quickly and somewhat 
impulsively. We decide that we’ll exercise six days a week for an hour 
and eat only salads and drink only water, but we need to remember that 
change doesn’t happen overnight! As much as we want to see immediate 
weight loss and �tness results, we have to be practical. We didn’t gain 
weight overnight, and we won’t lose it overnight. We cannot fast-track any 
body transformation process. Instead, we need to make a series of smaller 
changes that are deliberate—ones to which we can realistically stick.

WE CREATE A VACUUM. 
We do things for a reason. Even if we’re not being served for the better, 
we make routine choices from which we perceive some kind of bene�t. 
For example, let’s say we drive-thru for a breakfast biscuit each morning 
because it’s easy and quick; it occupies our taste buds on the way to work. 
We know a fast food option may not be the best choice for weight loss, 
but it’s part of our morning routine and it satiates hunger with little to no 
effort on our parts. We haven’t de�ned or committed to a healthier, better 
alternative, thus creating a vacuum; it is a vicious cycle of perceived reward 
and later regret. 

If we’re trying to STOP a bad habit, we must �rst identify the 
ways in which that habit “rewards” us. Stopping that drive-
thru habit will happen when we develop ways to meet the 
same need—satiating hunger—while still receiving the same 
perceived bene�t—convenience. We can REPLACE the drive-
thru habit with a healthier action at home by taking just 
a few minutes to prepare a portable, healthier, and 
�lling option at home to carry with us on our 
commutes. When we eliminate the need to buy a 
calorie-�lled breakfast after leaving home, we’ve 
set the tone for staying on track and ful�lled 
throughout the day.

WE DON’T HAVE A PLAN. 
If we started the year with a general “wish” to lose weight, but 
didn’t identify the literal steps we need to take to do so, then it’s 
likely our resolutions didn’t survive more than a few days before we 
threw in the towel. 

Similar to the vicious cycles of reward and regret that we perpetuate 
by creating habitual “vacuums”, we derail our efforts and goals 
when we don’t preempt temptations. In this case, if we don’t 
formulate concrete plans at home to keep us from arriving to work 
hungry, we end up eating all the donuts in the break room! 

OUR OLD HABITS ARE TOO EASY.
For example, if we keep our phones accessible at work, we get 
distracted. If our alarms have a “snooze” function handy, we use 
it—over and over and over again. And where food choices are 
concerned, if there’s junk food in the house, we eat it.

One �x for this: CREATE “friction”. Make performing these habits 
“less easy” to do. If phones are a distraction at work, we can silence 
our noti�cations and put devices in drawers. If we’re not getting out 
of bed on time, we can relocate our clocks to the other side of the 
room so we have to physically get up to turn off alarms. And when 
trying to lose weight, if there is junk food in the house, we should 
hide it in the back of the pantry where it’s not as visible and harder 
to reach.

OUR NEW HABITS AREN’T EASY ENOUGH.
This is the reverse of #5. When forming new habits, we want to 
REDUCE “friction”. Put out apples in a dish so a healthy snack is 
within sight and easy reach. Lay out tomorrow’s workout clothes and 
shoes if planning on walking the following morning. Pack up healthy 
snacks before going to bed so grabbing and going to work the next 
day takes little or no effort.

Ultimately, willpower alone will not carry us very far. We are 
creatures of habit and enjoy the comforts of food, home and 
leisure. Making meaningful change is dif�cult, but worthwhile and 
rewarding. Remembering these pointers and using these tools 
and suggestions will help in taking steps towards better, healthier 
versions of ourselves. 

To discuss how we can help YOU reach YOUR �tness and/
or weight loss goals, either with our indoor boot camp 
program or our online coaching plans, contact us at  
fbbcgreenville@gmail.com , or on Facebook.

BY WAYNE SALTER, 
OWNER OF FIT BODY BOOT CAMP

22  |  PittCountyWomen.com



February 2019  |  23

Whirligig Stage

628 South Pitt St  |  Greenville, NC 27834
(252) 689-8092  |  www.WhirligigStage.com

Greenville Cham-
ber of Commerce

Business Network-
ing East

Visit
businessnetworkingeast.com

for more information

Greenville’s best networking group for business leads & referrals.

Wednesdays @ 8am
400 St. Andrews Dr.

Greenville, North Carolina

Wednesdays @ 8amWednesdays @ 8amWednesdays @ 8amWednesdays @ 8am

Business 
Networking 
East



24  |  PittCountyWomen.com

To submit a nomination for  for Women to Watch, go to pittcountywomen.com/nominate

RACHEL BRIDGERS
Rachel Bridgers has served as the Career Outreach Specialist at Pitt Community College for almost 4 years. 

In her current role, Rachel engages stakeholders to facilitate the alignment of services to meet business 
and industry needs, gathering information on employment trends and professional skill needs. As a 
result of her efforts, she is able to develop strong pipelines of opportunities for the College. 

Prior to working in Higher Education, Rachel worked with local business and industry to develop 
strategic marketing initiatives and has extensive experience in training and onboarding in corporate 
retail management. Her passions include developing strong client relations through effective 
interpersonal communication and maintaining an active presence in the community. She has a 
B.A. in Communication from East Carolina University with a concentration in Public Relations and a 

Minor in Sociology.

One of Rachel’s coworkers had this to say about her:
Rachel is one of the most valuable assets to this campus and to the division she serves. But the most 

important role she provides for this campus is ensuring our students have somewhere to apply the skills they’ve 
learned, which is a critical aspect of community college success as a whole. Her professionalism and leadership 

have provided positive impacts to the people she works with and the students who have sought her guidance are better for 
it. She is unwavering in her quest to grow others around her and is often the unsung hero of many teams she’s a part of.

*Photo credit Rhett Butler

MELISSA HOLLIDAY
Melissa Holliday is a native of  Jamesville, North Carolina.  She has always had a strong passion for 
helping others that is shown through her law career and her Mary Kay business.

Melissa graduated with a Bachelor’s of Social Work from Campbell University.  She continued 
her education at Regent University School of Law in Virginia.   After graduating with her Juris 
Doctorate in 2004, she returned to North Carolina and worked as an Assistant District Attorney 
for two years.  She then decided to defend clients instead of prosecuting them and began 
pursuing her career in criminal defense.  She represents clients charged with traf�c and criminal 
matters in Eastern North Carolina and helps her clients navigate the judicial system and works 
to �nd justice for those she represents.

In addition to making sure clients are treated fairly in the criminal justice system, her passion also 
translates to helping women look and feel their best.  She started her Mary Kay business in 2004, 
shortly before starting her law career.  She enjoys pampering women and understands when we 
look good on the outside, we feel better on the inside.  Melissa loves helping women grow, and thrive, 
both personally and professionally.  She also loves the sisterhood and fun prizes that come with a Mary Kay 
business. Her goals include growing her team and continuing to move up in leadership while helping women look and 
feel their best.  

She is a member of Women’s Power Networking and the Jamesville Ruritan Club.  

Melissa enjoys spending time with her friends and family outside of work.  She is “Aunt Icee” to two nieces, Jalynn (8) and Jayna 
(12 months), that are the center of her world.  She attends Plymouth Church of the Nazarene and gives her Savior, Jesus Christ, all the glory 
for her success.

NOREEN JAAFAR
Noreen Jaafar has two full time careers, as a professional and as a single mom, which she balances 

with poise and grace.  Noreen has been in the media business since early 2000. She attended East 
Carolina University, where she graduated with a BS in Communications/Public Relations in 2008.  
After graduation, Noreen continued working in the media industry. Her diverse career background 
includes promotions, business development, and she was a partner for an online women’s clothing 
boutique.  Currently, Noreen is an Account Executive at WNCT, the CBS af�liated for eastern North 
Carolina where she is responsible for providing media solutions for prospective and current clients.

After a busy day at the of�ce, Noreen takes her excitement and creativity to her daughter, Anisa, 
teaching her the importance of helping others within the community.  Together, they came up with 

the idea to build a mobile lemonade stand that could be used as a pop-up stand at events.  So far, 
they have raised over $100, which was donated to 2 local charities and a school supply drive. Noreen 

loves to see her active and inquisitive daughter thrive in Girl Scout meetings, soccer games, ballet 
classes, learning Spanish.

FAITH OVERTON
Faith Overton is not your typical stay-

at-home mom. She feels that God 
gave her a passion to help others. 
Faith feels lucky to have come from 
an amazing family, to have found 
and married a wonderful man God 
seems to have created just for her. 
She has two wonderful children 
with her husband, Travis.

Faith received her Bachelor’s 
Degree in Psychology from North 

Carolina Wesleyan College in 2008 
and is currently working on her second 

Bachelor’s Degree in Criminal Justice. She 
was recently accepted to Master’s Program for 

Criminal Justice at North Carolina Wesleyan College. After 
completing her Masters, Faith plans to become a Child 
Advocate so that she can work alongside social workers, 
police of�cers and others to represent the needs of 
children in legal cases.

Faith works with Not Quite Shakespeare, a non-pro�t 
after-school theater group for children. Among other 
responsibilities Faith helps with money management and 
volunteer coordination. As a self-proclaimed ‘drama geek,’ 
Faith loves Not Quite Shakespeare’s goal to bring theater to 
children from all walks of life. Faith has attended numerous 
business classes, lectures, and programs during the last 
several years. While she hopes to one day own her own 
business, she �nds the information has helped her in her role 
as Business Direct for a non-pro�t. 

During her free time, Faith loves to write. She is currently 
working on two books which will be released on the Amazon 
book circuit this spring. Faith feels blessed to have found 
her voice and loves the idea of someone �nding the peace, 
connection and support through her words.

TRISTA REIS 
PORTER

Trista Reis Porter became 
the new Assistant 
Curator of Exhibitions 
and Collections at the 
Greenville Museum of 
Art (GMA) last year. 
She holds a BA from 
the University of Iowa, 
an MA from Indiana 

University, and her PhD in 
American Studies from the 

University of North Carolina-
Chapel Hill. In her new role, 

Trista both enhances and gives focus 
to GMA’s permanent collection, and ensures 

all exhibitions meet the highest standard of 
quality. Important work given all the exciting 
exhibitions that are coming up at the GMA. The 
Museum is very fortunate to have her on staff. 
Please make sure to visit the GMA to welcome 
her to the community and see what she’s doing!



February 2019  |  25

To submit a nomination for  for Women to Watch, go to pittcountywomen.com/nominate

RACHEL BRIDGERS
Rachel Bridgers has served as the Career Outreach Specialist at Pitt Community College for almost 4 years. 

In her current role, Rachel engages stakeholders to facilitate the alignment of services to meet business 
and industry needs, gathering information on employment trends and professional skill needs. As a 
result of her efforts, she is able to develop strong pipelines of opportunities for the College. 

Prior to working in Higher Education, Rachel worked with local business and industry to develop 
strategic marketing initiatives and has extensive experience in training and onboarding in corporate 
retail management. Her passions include developing strong client relations through effective 
interpersonal communication and maintaining an active presence in the community. She has a 
B.A. in Communication from East Carolina University with a concentration in Public Relations and a 

Minor in Sociology.

One of Rachel’s coworkers had this to say about her:
Rachel is one of the most valuable assets to this campus and to the division she serves. But the most 

important role she provides for this campus is ensuring our students have somewhere to apply the skills they’ve 
learned, which is a critical aspect of community college success as a whole. Her professionalism and leadership 

have provided positive impacts to the people she works with and the students who have sought her guidance are better for 
it. She is unwavering in her quest to grow others around her and is often the unsung hero of many teams she’s a part of.

*Photo credit Rhett Butler

MELISSA HOLLIDAY
Melissa Holliday is a native of  Jamesville, North Carolina.  She has always had a strong passion for 
helping others that is shown through her law career and her Mary Kay business.

Melissa graduated with a Bachelor’s of Social Work from Campbell University.  She continued 
her education at Regent University School of Law in Virginia.   After graduating with her Juris 
Doctorate in 2004, she returned to North Carolina and worked as an Assistant District Attorney 
for two years.  She then decided to defend clients instead of prosecuting them and began 
pursuing her career in criminal defense.  She represents clients charged with traf�c and criminal 
matters in Eastern North Carolina and helps her clients navigate the judicial system and works 
to �nd justice for those she represents.

In addition to making sure clients are treated fairly in the criminal justice system, her passion also 
translates to helping women look and feel their best.  She started her Mary Kay business in 2004, 
shortly before starting her law career.  She enjoys pampering women and understands when we 
look good on the outside, we feel better on the inside.  Melissa loves helping women grow, and thrive, 
both personally and professionally.  She also loves the sisterhood and fun prizes that come with a Mary Kay 
business. Her goals include growing her team and continuing to move up in leadership while helping women look and 
feel their best.  

She is a member of Women’s Power Networking and the Jamesville Ruritan Club.  

Melissa enjoys spending time with her friends and family outside of work.  She is “Aunt Icee” to two nieces, Jalynn (8) and Jayna 
(12 months), that are the center of her world.  She attends Plymouth Church of the Nazarene and gives her Savior, Jesus Christ, all the glory 
for her success.

NOREEN JAAFAR
Noreen Jaafar has two full time careers, as a professional and as a single mom, which she balances 

with poise and grace.  Noreen has been in the media business since early 2000. She attended East 
Carolina University, where she graduated with a BS in Communications/Public Relations in 2008.  
After graduation, Noreen continued working in the media industry. Her diverse career background 
includes promotions, business development, and she was a partner for an online women’s clothing 
boutique.  Currently, Noreen is an Account Executive at WNCT, the CBS af�liated for eastern North 
Carolina where she is responsible for providing media solutions for prospective and current clients.

After a busy day at the of�ce, Noreen takes her excitement and creativity to her daughter, Anisa, 
teaching her the importance of helping others within the community.  Together, they came up with 

the idea to build a mobile lemonade stand that could be used as a pop-up stand at events.  So far, 
they have raised over $100, which was donated to 2 local charities and a school supply drive. Noreen 

loves to see her active and inquisitive daughter thrive in Girl Scout meetings, soccer games, ballet 
classes, learning Spanish.

FAITH OVERTON
Faith Overton is not your typical stay-

at-home mom. She feels that God 
gave her a passion to help others. 
Faith feels lucky to have come from 
an amazing family, to have found 
and married a wonderful man God 
seems to have created just for her. 
She has two wonderful children 
with her husband, Travis.

Faith received her Bachelor’s 
Degree in Psychology from North 

Carolina Wesleyan College in 2008 
and is currently working on her second 

Bachelor’s Degree in Criminal Justice. She 
was recently accepted to Master’s Program for 

Criminal Justice at North Carolina Wesleyan College. After 
completing her Masters, Faith plans to become a Child 
Advocate so that she can work alongside social workers, 
police of�cers and others to represent the needs of 
children in legal cases.

Faith works with Not Quite Shakespeare, a non-pro�t 
after-school theater group for children. Among other 
responsibilities Faith helps with money management and 
volunteer coordination. As a self-proclaimed ‘drama geek,’ 
Faith loves Not Quite Shakespeare’s goal to bring theater to 
children from all walks of life. Faith has attended numerous 
business classes, lectures, and programs during the last 
several years. While she hopes to one day own her own 
business, she �nds the information has helped her in her role 
as Business Direct for a non-pro�t. 

During her free time, Faith loves to write. She is currently 
working on two books which will be released on the Amazon 
book circuit this spring. Faith feels blessed to have found 
her voice and loves the idea of someone �nding the peace, 
connection and support through her words.

TRISTA REIS 
PORTER

Trista Reis Porter became 
the new Assistant 
Curator of Exhibitions 
and Collections at the 
Greenville Museum of 
Art (GMA) last year. 
She holds a BA from 
the University of Iowa, 
an MA from Indiana 

University, and her PhD in 
American Studies from the 

University of North Carolina-
Chapel Hill. In her new role, 

Trista both enhances and gives focus 
to GMA’s permanent collection, and ensures 

all exhibitions meet the highest standard of 
quality. Important work given all the exciting 
exhibitions that are coming up at the GMA. The 
Museum is very fortunate to have her on staff. 
Please make sure to visit the GMA to welcome 
her to the community and see what she’s doing!

Heartfelt Energy 
Work

Heartfelt
Energy Work

with kara emmy’with kara emmy’

252-364-1909
Lifeofgratitude2@gmail.com

www.HeartfeltReiki.com

“Meditation is the
Foundation of Everything”

Reiki Healing Sessions
Theta Healing Sessions

Intuitive 
Development Classes
Meditation Intensive 

Workshop
Introduction to Meditation 

Class
Weekly Meditation 

Gatherings

with kara emmy’



Skip 
the 

Trip
Why drive to Raleigh when we have women owned 
specialty shops right here in Greenville where you’ll 
�nd that customer service is Queen.  #shoplocal

Looking for something unique?  Check out these Top 
Shops in this issue’s Spotlight on Arlington Village.

Fun fact:  Arlington Village was established
in 1984 as Patrick’s Plaza.

On a tour of Italy, new owner 
Kim Sayers had her �rst 
exposure to “really good olive 
oil”.  When she returned to the 
states, she discovered that the 
really good oils are hard to �nd. 

This, coupled with a desire for 
a new adventure, led Kim to 
purchase 692 Olive.  No easy 
feat for a wife and mother of 
four boys. 

Kim’s new venture, 692 Olive, 
soon to become Simply Divine 
Oil & Wine, showcases not only 
the �nest olive oils, balsamic 
vinegars, and a new selection 
of Italian wines but also an 
assortment of locally sourced 
products as well including:
• Lanoca coffee
• Local artist pottery
• Chips & dips
• Lady�ngers
• And more…

SIMPLY DIVINE – FINE OLIVE OILS
& BALSAMIC VINEGARS

What makes Simply Divine Oil 
& Wine unique is the quality of 
the oils.  Kim chooses oils that 
have the latest crush date, are 
high in biophenols and oleic 
acid, and are low in peroxide.  
They also come from one 
country / one press as 
opposed to most grocery store 
oils that are a combination 
from 2-3 countries. 

Kim has a wide variety of gift 
items and seasonal products 
that can be combined to 
make the perfect gift basket.  
She has an online store and 
shipping is available. 

As part of her rebranding, 
Kim is opening a wine bar 
to provide a gathering place 
where friends can spend time 
together while enjoying all that 
Simply Divine Oil & Wine has 
to offer.

The space is also
available for events
including:
• Supper clubs
• Bunco
• Parties
• Book clubs
• And more…

Come in to taste the vast selection of oils and 
balsamics, meet Kim and �nd out what’s coming up.

692 E. Arlington Blvd.
252-565-8472

www.692olive.com

“Life doesn’t stop when you’re 
pregnant. The last thing you 
need to worry about is:  What am 
I going to wear?” says BabyBump 
co-owner Kaysi Kallweit.

BabyBump co-owners Kaysi 
Kallweit and Lauren Robinson 
know this frustration all too 
well.  They were both pregnant 
with baby #2 when the concept 
of BabyBump was born.  Being 
mamas gives Kaysi and Lauren 
a unique ability to meet other 
mamas’ needs. 

BabyBump boasts a plethora of 
all things pregnancy and baby 
including:

• Maternity apparel

• Nursing apparel

• Maternity accessories such as 
pillows, diaper bags, teething 
necklaces, maternity support 
belts (highly recommended), 
and more…

• Rental gowns for events and 
photo shoots

• Furniture for the nursery

• Community Events including:  
Tiny Tot Yoga, Storytime, and 
Music Together

In addition to the vast assortment 
that BabyBump has to offer, 
what makes BabyBump unique is 
their expertise and the personal 
shopping experience they provide.  

Kaysi and Lauren know moms are 
busy.  “Pregnancy is a beautiful 
thing but it’s a lot of work.  When 
you come here, we take that 
stress away.”

BabyBump is a fun, safe place to 
shop.  They cover all the bases.  
Stop by today and bring the kids!

420 E. Arlington Blvd.
252-689-6708

www.thebbumpstore.com

BABYBUMP – MATERNITY & NURSING
APPAREL & ACCESSORIES

MONZA’S XTRA SPECIAL – 
APPAREL & ACCESSORIES 

Monza’s Xtra Special has been serving our 
community for 38 years!  She opened in 
the mall in August of 1980 and moved to 
Arlington Village in 1993. 

Monza’s offers clothes that give you the 
“complete look” that makes you look and feel 
beautiful.

Monza’s Xtra Special helps women celebrate 
their curves with unique apparel in sizes 
ranging from Large to 3X.  

This boutique is for women who think outside 
the box when it comes to dressing.  They 
don’t want to look like everybody else.  They 
have presence.

What makes Monza’s Xtra Special so special?  
You guessed it.  Monza!  

Kim Edwards of Winterville says:  “It’s her 
personal touch and honesty.  It’s a relationship.  
She pushes me outside my comfort zone.  
The clothes are chic, sexy and comfortable 
and my look is always unique.    Monza makes 
shopping fun!”

Xtra Special is de�nitely a personal shopping 
experience.  Just tell Monza what you need 
and she is off and running!  She ducks and 
dodges around racks of clothes putting out�ts 

together for any and every occasion.  And 
when you come out of the dressing room, if 
she doesn’t like what she sees, she will tell 
you.  And then she will go �nd you something 
that works.  

“People want help.  People spend all day in 
front of computers.  People want personal 
interaction.  That’s why boutique specialty 
stores have maintained” says Monza.

 A tip from Monza:  “Good clothes are an 
investment and you should have 3-4 tops for 
every pair of pants.”

Pay Monza a visit and �nd out how much fun 
�nding the perfect out�t can be!

694 Arlington Blvd.
252-756-1600

Monza’s Xtra Special 
on Facebook

What we now know as It’s Sew Wright began 
in 2006 when owner Tammy Wright began a 
monogramming business in her home.  Tammy 
moved into retail space in Lynndale Shoppes in 
May 2008 when the business quickly grew from 
primarily monogramming into a monogramming 
and gift boutique.  The business outgrew that 
space and then another and is now in its second 
location in Arlington Village.   

Tammy says the key to her success and 
growth is customer service.  Knowing her 

customers and meeting their needs is 
what it’s all about.  “We have very 

loyal customers.  Some have 
been with me from the very 

beginning.”  

What makes It’s Sew 
Wright unique is its 
family atmosphere.  
It’s Sew Wright is a 
family owned and 
operated boutique.  
Every member of 
the Wright family 
has played a part 
in the business 
throughout the 

years.  Tammy’s daughter Macie has grown up in 
the store and still loves working there.  Pictures of 
Tammy’s beautiful twin granddaughters scattered 
throughout the shop make customers feel like 
part of the family too. 

It’s Sew Wright offers a wide variety of home 
accessories, baby apparel and accessories, 
jewelry, and much more.  Gift giving and getting is 
made easy with their registries and lists including:
• Baby registry
• Wedding registry
• Graduation list 
• Wish list

You’ll �nd a huge selection of gift items including 
items from top brands such as Coton Colors, 
Spartina, and Scout.  Monogramming is still 
available for items bought in the shop. 

Stop by It’s Sew Wright today for a wonderful 
shopping experience!

801 Red Banks Road
252-493-0000

https://itssewwright.com

IT’S SEW WRIGHT – MONOGRAMMING AND GIFT BOUTIQUE

Formly 692 Olive

26  |  PittCountyWomen.com



February 2019  |  27

Skip 
the 

Trip
Why drive to Raleigh when we have women owned 
specialty shops right here in Greenville where you’ll 
�nd that customer service is Queen.  #shoplocal

Looking for something unique?  Check out these Top 
Shops in this issue’s Spotlight on Arlington Village.

Fun fact:  Arlington Village was established
in 1984 as Patrick’s Plaza.

On a tour of Italy, new owner 
Kim Sayers had her �rst 
exposure to “really good olive 
oil”.  When she returned to the 
states, she discovered that the 
really good oils are hard to �nd. 

This, coupled with a desire for 
a new adventure, led Kim to 
purchase 692 Olive.  No easy 
feat for a wife and mother of 
four boys. 

Kim’s new venture, 692 Olive, 
soon to become Simply Divine 
Oil & Wine, showcases not only 
the �nest olive oils, balsamic 
vinegars, and a new selection 
of Italian wines but also an 
assortment of locally sourced 
products as well including:
• Lanoca coffee
• Local artist pottery
• Chips & dips
• Lady�ngers
• And more…

SIMPLY DIVINE – FINE OLIVE OILS
& BALSAMIC VINEGARS

What makes Simply Divine Oil 
& Wine unique is the quality of 
the oils.  Kim chooses oils that 
have the latest crush date, are 
high in biophenols and oleic 
acid, and are low in peroxide.  
They also come from one 
country / one press as 
opposed to most grocery store 
oils that are a combination 
from 2-3 countries. 

Kim has a wide variety of gift 
items and seasonal products 
that can be combined to 
make the perfect gift basket.  
She has an online store and 
shipping is available. 

As part of her rebranding, 
Kim is opening a wine bar 
to provide a gathering place 
where friends can spend time 
together while enjoying all that 
Simply Divine Oil & Wine has 
to offer.

The space is also
available for events
including:
• Supper clubs
• Bunco
• Parties
• Book clubs
• And more…

Come in to taste the vast selection of oils and 
balsamics, meet Kim and �nd out what’s coming up.

692 E. Arlington Blvd.
252-565-8472

www.692olive.com

“Life doesn’t stop when you’re 
pregnant. The last thing you 
need to worry about is:  What am 
I going to wear?” says BabyBump 
co-owner Kaysi Kallweit.

BabyBump co-owners Kaysi 
Kallweit and Lauren Robinson 
know this frustration all too 
well.  They were both pregnant 
with baby #2 when the concept 
of BabyBump was born.  Being 
mamas gives Kaysi and Lauren 
a unique ability to meet other 
mamas’ needs. 

BabyBump boasts a plethora of 
all things pregnancy and baby 
including:

• Maternity apparel

• Nursing apparel

• Maternity accessories such as 
pillows, diaper bags, teething 
necklaces, maternity support 
belts (highly recommended), 
and more…

• Rental gowns for events and 
photo shoots

• Furniture for the nursery

• Community Events including:  
Tiny Tot Yoga, Storytime, and 
Music Together

In addition to the vast assortment 
that BabyBump has to offer, 
what makes BabyBump unique is 
their expertise and the personal 
shopping experience they provide.  

Kaysi and Lauren know moms are 
busy.  “Pregnancy is a beautiful 
thing but it’s a lot of work.  When 
you come here, we take that 
stress away.”

BabyBump is a fun, safe place to 
shop.  They cover all the bases.  
Stop by today and bring the kids!

420 E. Arlington Blvd.
252-689-6708

www.thebbumpstore.com

BABYBUMP – MATERNITY & NURSING
APPAREL & ACCESSORIES

MONZA’S XTRA SPECIAL – 
APPAREL & ACCESSORIES 

Monza’s Xtra Special has been serving our 
community for 38 years!  She opened in 
the mall in August of 1980 and moved to 
Arlington Village in 1993. 

Monza’s offers clothes that give you the 
“complete look” that makes you look and feel 
beautiful.

Monza’s Xtra Special helps women celebrate 
their curves with unique apparel in sizes 
ranging from Large to 3X.  

This boutique is for women who think outside 
the box when it comes to dressing.  They 
don’t want to look like everybody else.  They 
have presence.

What makes Monza’s Xtra Special so special?  
You guessed it.  Monza!  

Kim Edwards of Winterville says:  “It’s her 
personal touch and honesty.  It’s a relationship.  
She pushes me outside my comfort zone.  
The clothes are chic, sexy and comfortable 
and my look is always unique.    Monza makes 
shopping fun!”

Xtra Special is de�nitely a personal shopping 
experience.  Just tell Monza what you need 
and she is off and running!  She ducks and 
dodges around racks of clothes putting out�ts 

together for any and every occasion.  And 
when you come out of the dressing room, if 
she doesn’t like what she sees, she will tell 
you.  And then she will go �nd you something 
that works.  

“People want help.  People spend all day in 
front of computers.  People want personal 
interaction.  That’s why boutique specialty 
stores have maintained” says Monza.

 A tip from Monza:  “Good clothes are an 
investment and you should have 3-4 tops for 
every pair of pants.”

Pay Monza a visit and �nd out how much fun 
�nding the perfect out�t can be!

694 Arlington Blvd.
252-756-1600

Monza’s Xtra Special 
on Facebook

What we now know as It’s Sew Wright began 
in 2006 when owner Tammy Wright began a 
monogramming business in her home.  Tammy 
moved into retail space in Lynndale Shoppes in 
May 2008 when the business quickly grew from 
primarily monogramming into a monogramming 
and gift boutique.  The business outgrew that 
space and then another and is now in its second 
location in Arlington Village.   

Tammy says the key to her success and 
growth is customer service.  Knowing her 

customers and meeting their needs is 
what it’s all about.  “We have very 

loyal customers.  Some have 
been with me from the very 

beginning.”  

What makes It’s Sew 
Wright unique is its 
family atmosphere.  
It’s Sew Wright is a 
family owned and 
operated boutique.  
Every member of 
the Wright family 
has played a part 
in the business 
throughout the 

years.  Tammy’s daughter Macie has grown up in 
the store and still loves working there.  Pictures of 
Tammy’s beautiful twin granddaughters scattered 
throughout the shop make customers feel like 
part of the family too. 

It’s Sew Wright offers a wide variety of home 
accessories, baby apparel and accessories, 
jewelry, and much more.  Gift giving and getting is 
made easy with their registries and lists including:
• Baby registry
• Wedding registry
• Graduation list 
• Wish list

You’ll �nd a huge selection of gift items including 
items from top brands such as Coton Colors, 
Spartina, and Scout.  Monogramming is still 
available for items bought in the shop. 

Stop by It’s Sew Wright today for a wonderful 
shopping experience!

801 Red Banks Road
252-493-0000

https://itssewwright.com

IT’S SEW WRIGHT – MONOGRAMMING AND GIFT BOUTIQUE

Formly 692 Olive



28  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Manpower, Stacy 
Gaskins

Discover your 
career path

www.manpower.com

Stacy Gaskins
(252) 756-3345

3110 Evans Street, Suite E
Greenville, NC 27834

Manpower®

Creative Wellness 
for You, Lauren 

Clark

CREATIVE WELLNESS 
FOR YOU

Creative and Fun ways to better Health and Wealth.

LAUREN 
CLARK NIKKEN.COM/LAURENCLARK

lauren.clark@suddenlink.net
(252) 320-4057

NIKKEN Recruiter
& Consultant

Nutrition | Personal Care | Rest & Relaxation | Water

Votre Boutique

Lynndale Shoppes
511 Red Banks Road, Ste. F Greenville NC 27858

252-689-6288 • votrebtq@gmail.com

votrebtq.com  @votrebtq  votreboutique

1 5%  OFF  YOUR NE X T
PURCHASE

Family Fondue
Maria Blais O’Laughlin

Professional Genealogist    Owner

who’s in your melting pot?

757-755-7900  |  maria@familyfondue.com
www.familyfondue.com

Flaw Natural, 
Amy Daniels

LuLaRoe by Amy Daniels

www.facebook.com/groups/flawnatural

Personal shopping experience
Your favorite LuLaRoe styles

in sizes XXS - 3XL

Call to schedule your appointment
252.558.2396

Carolina Con-
cierge & Courier

Errands • Grocery Shopping • Pickup &Delivery • Vehicle Servicing
Waiting Services for appointments • Perscriptions • Gi� Shopping & More!

Carolina Concierge & Courier

“Taking care of life’s details so you don’t have to.”

DONALD W. LANCASTER
252.531.1436  CarolinaConcierge.net

carolinaconciergeandcourier@gmail.com

Eight Arms Group

There is A LOT to know about 

www.8armsgroup.com • 919-283-6858 
jeanne@8armsgroup.com

We are here to help.

Clerical Support 
Services

ANNE DORSEY, MBA
QuickBooks Platinum Certi�ed ProAdvisor

252-412-5171
adorsey@clericalsupportservices.com
PO Box 694 • Winterville, NC 28590



COMMUNITY CALENDARFebruary
FEBRUARY 1 & 2
BONE APPETIT AT FAMIGLIA
Hosted by the Human Society of Eastern Carolina
11am -9pm. 740 W Fire Tower Road in Winterville. 5% of food 
sales go to HSEC.
For more information about the Bone Appetit series and other 
HSEC events, visit hsecarolina.org.

FEBRUARY 1-3
THE FRIENDS OF SML’S ANNUAL USED BOOK SALE
Greenville Convention Center.
303 SW Greenville Boulevard in Greenville. 
Thousands of great items to choose from, including 
hardbacks, children’s books, and DVD’s.
-Feb. 1: 9AM-8PM
-Feb. 2: 9AM-6PM
-Feb. 3: $5 Bag Day 12-3:30PM
($5/bag - We supply the bag)
For more information, call Sheppard Memorial Library at 
(252) 329-4580.

FEBRUARY 2
GAMES MEET ART
Greenville Museum of Art.
802 S. Evans Street in Greenville
1pm-4pm
The Greenville Museum of Art has partnered up with local 
gaming businesses to host a fun afternoon �lled with games, 
drinks + snacks, and ra�es galore!
FREE for Museum members and children under 5. $5/person 
for non-members, $15/family for non-members. More 
information and tickets available at www.gmoa.org

FEBRUARY 3
FREE MARKET
11am – 1pm. 1142 Forbes Street in Greenville.
C’mon out to this community event! Bring those cool items 
you no longer have use for or just pick up something new! 
Everything is FREE! Potluck! Music! Friendship!

FEBRUARY 9
BLOOD DRIVE AT THE PAINTED PEACOCK
631 Red Banks Road in Greenville. 10am – 2 pm. Hosted 
by the Painted Peacock and The Blood Connection. $20 Pitt 
Street Brewing gift cards for all donors. For more information 
and to schedule you donation time, visit https://donate.
thebloodconnection.org
BRUSHES AGAINST BRAIN CANCER:
MOTHER/DAUGHTER EDITION
10:30-12:30. The Biscuit and the Bean – Winterville. Rally 
for Ally. Tickets at Eventbrite.com. $40/couple includes 2 
16x20 canvases, brunch by the Biscuit & the Bean Café and 
a special photo session for mom/daughter. Proceeds bene�t 
Rally for Ally to fund research for pediatric brain cancer. 
Only 10 spots available.
CUPID’S CRAWL 10K & 5K
8:45am-10:45am
1058 S Elm Street in Greenville
Team and individual registration available. 
$15 Early registration for 5K ($20 on race day),
$20 Early registration for 10K ($25 on race day).
includes chip timing, great post-race food, and a �nisher’s 
medal. Unique swag! To register, visit www.runtheeast.com. 
Choose the premium registration option to get a race t-shirt.

FEBRUARY 11TH
INTUITIVE DEVELOPMENT
CLASS - SELF MUSCLE TESTING
6-8pm, Location to be advised at time of registration. $65
Learning to self muscle test yourself is an invaluable skill.
Learn more at www.heartfeltreiki.com.
To register, contact kara emmy’ at
lifeofgratitude2@gmail.com.

FEBRUARY 16
HANK, PATTIE & THE CURRENT
WITH STRING QUARTET.
State Theatre in Greenville. 8pm
More info at www.hankandpattie.com
Tickets on sale at StateTheatreNC.com

FEBRUARY 17
9TH ANNUAL HEAT TO DEFEAT ALS CHILI COOK OFF
Christy’s Euro Pub. 301 S Jarvis Street in Greenville.
4pm-7pm. Prizes for Hottest, Best Veggie, Best Tasting, and Best 
Soup! 
$8 Tasting Fee/$15 Competitor Fee. Proceeds will be donated to 
the NC Chapter of the ALS Association. For more information or to 
sign up to compete,
email martocciar@ecu.edu

FEBRUARY 18
GREENVILLE WOMEN’S LEAGUE SOCIAL
7pm-9pm
Uptown Brewing Company. 418 Evans Street in Greenville.

FEBRUARY 23
PINTS FOR PINTS BLOOD DRIVE
630 S Pitt Street in Greenville. 12pm – 5 pm. Hosted by Pitt Street 
Brewing Company and The Blood Connection. $20 Painted Peacock 
gift cards for all donors. For more information and to schedule you 
donation time, visit https://donate.thebloodconnection.org
FAIRY HOUSE FESTIVAL
River Park North. 1000 Mumford Road in Greenville. 1pm-3pm 
Limited only by your imagination Fairy Houses are whimsical 
habitats built by families, children, and nature lovers. Reconnect 
with nature and spark your imagination. All are welcome; come in 
costume. Free event. Hot chocolate and a camp�re to keep warm. 
For more information visit greenvillenc.gov/play

FEBRUARY 23RD & 24TH
REIKI I & II LEVEL TRAINING
9:30-5:30 both days.
Location to be advised at time of registration.
Contact kara for this empowering training retreat that will certify 
you as a 1st and 2nd degree Reiki practitioner of the Usui/Tibetan 
Reiki healing system.
Learn more at www.heartfeltreiki.com.
To register, contact kara emmy’ at
lifeofgratitude2@gmail.com.

FEBRUARY 28
BREAST CANCER SCREENING DAY
Carolina Breast Imaging Specialists. 990 Johns Hopkins Drive in 
Greenville. 3pm-7pm. Sponsored by Cancer Services of Eastern NC. 
We welcome guests with Medicare, Medicaid or NO insurance. All 
are welcome! Transportation is available. Healthy breast workshop, 
Q & A session with a specialist, and refreshments will be served. 
Space is limited so please register early at 252-561-5351.

To submit calendar events, visit www.PittCountyWomen.com/Calendar

February 2019  |  29

A
Artisans . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Aspire Counseling & Coaching  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

B
Beacon Dental  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Bricks 4 Kidz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Business Networking East. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

C
Carolina Concierge & Courier  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Carolina Wealth Management  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ChemDry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Clerical Support Services. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Creative Wellness for You, Lauren Clark. . . . . . . 28
Cucina LaMantia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

E
Eight Arms Group . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
E.L. Photography  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Emerson Designs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

F
Family Fondue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Fit Body Boot Camp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Flaw Natural, Amy Daniels  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

G
Greenville Chamber of Commerce  . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Greenville Museum of Art . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

H
Heartfelt Energy Work . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

L
Love Joy Music  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

M
Made to Thrive Counseling  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Manpower, Stacy Gaskins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

N
Neatly Dunn Professional Organizing  . . . . . . . . 19
Noel Peterson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

O
Other 21½. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Back Cover
Outrageous Self Care . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

P
Painted Peacock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Pass Family Chiropractic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Patty Marr Life Coaching . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
PCWJ  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Pirate Homes & Realty, Deborah Randolph  . . . . 2
Purple Blossom Yoga Studio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

S
Scentsy, Shannon Grant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

V
Votre Boutique . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

W
Whirligig Stage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Women’s Power Networking  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Woodforest National Bank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17



30  |  PittCountyWomen.com

BY JESS MCNALLY, OWNER OF PURPLE BLOSSOM YOGA STUDIO

The past year was the hardest 
year of my life. I took over 
a business, had another 
business �ourishing, learned 
loads about myself as a 
person, business owner, and 
friend, almost lost my mind, 
found it, lost it again, and 
found it again. Through it all, 
the one thing that kept me 
grounded and anchored was 
my yoga practice. Granted, 
it had its days, but it helped 
more than anything else. 

Fear can overwhelm your 
life. Fear of change, fear of 
the future, fear of something 
new, fear of the old, fear 
of failure, fear of not being 
enough. Fear is quite a nasty 
little bugger. Fear can change 
your outlook on life.  Fear 
can cause you to alter your 
lifestyle, your personality, and 
wreak havoc on your psyche 
in unimaginable ways. One 
way I am currently learning to 
conquer my fear of, well, fear 
itself, is by showing up to my 
yoga practice.

BY JESS MCNALLY, OWNER OF PURPLE BLOSSOM YOGA STUDIO

Don’t Let 
Fear Hold 
You Back

They say the hardest part of going to the gym is making it there. 
The same is true for yoga. So many people, myself included, 
have anxiety about attending their �rst yoga class! “Will I be 
good enough? Am I �exible enough? What if I don’t do it right? 
I can’t touch my toes! Oh no, my mind is wandering and it’s 
supposed to be clear!” Those are just a few of the things that 
I frequently hear as reasons as to why one does not practice 
yoga. But if you think about it… all those reasons are based out 
of fear. Fear of not being enough, fear of imperfection, fear of 
failure. Why do we continue to let this fear of the unknown run 
our lives?

Yoga in and of itself is certainly not just a physical practice. 
“From the practice of the elements of yoga comes the 
destruction of impurities; [therefrom] comes the shine of 
knowledge that stretches all the way to the domain of 
discernment.” This is Yoga sutra 2.28. What does that even 
mean? The practice of yoga contains eight elements. While we 
physically practice yoga asana (postures) at Purple Blossom Yoga 
Studio, we all try to incorporate the other seven elements into 
our teachings. By showing up to our yoga mats, taking time for 
ourselves, and practicing with the goal of bettering ourselves, 
we can overcome fear and so much more.

YAMAS 
(abstinence, or practices for the self towards others)
The Yamas advise us to be kind to everything (literally, 
everything!), truthful in every aspect of our lives, give credit 
where credit is due, maintain constant awareness over our 
thoughts and actions, and give us permission to let things go 

whether it be for ourselves or someone else. This kindness and 
presence and mindfulness keeps our fears in check.

NIYAMAS 
(observances, or practices of the self for the self )
The niyamas teach us how to live, living in a state of purity, 
contentment, acknowledging but never causing suffering, 

constant self-study, and surrender to the process. 
Niyamas allow us to observe our fears outside of 

ourselves, evaluate them, and overcome them.

ASANA 
(the physical posture practice)

Asana allows us to physically “work it all 
out” while moving through physical 

blockages to prove that our mental 
blockages are just simply that, 
a blockage. And a blockage can 

be removed, just like a fear can 
be overcome.

PRANAYAMA (breath control)
Pranayama, or breath control, when done 
properly aids in relieving stress, calming the 
mind, and triggering the parasympathetic 
nervous system, calming our anxieties 
and fears.

PRATYAHARA (sense withdrawal) & 
DHARANA (concentration)
Pratyahara, sense withdrawal, when combined 
with dharana, concentration, contributes 
to the retreat within ourselves, constantly 
evaluating and studying ourselves, �guring out 
all of our “why’s”.

DHYANA (meditation)
Dhyana, meditation, is such an important 
practice. Meditation allows you to sit in 
observance your thoughts, going deeper into 
your why’s, and allowing you to �nd your true 
self. Your true fearless self.

SAMADHI (a state of contemplation, 
absorption, and a superconscious state)
The last limb, Samadhi, is achieved once we 
have mastered the other seven limbs… or all 
of our fears.

So, what’s with all this fear nonsense? Why do 
we hold on to our fears and let them control 
our lives? My focus is on being fearless. Give 
yourself permission to try something new. 
Don’t let your fears and “what if’s” and “I 
cant’s” control your life. Any of the limbs 
of yoga can help you conquer your fears. 
At Purple Blossom, we strive to provide 
compassionate yoga to every individual, 
and this year, we want you to join us as we 
all fearlessly take your life by storm in mind, 
body, and spirit.

Jess McNally is the owner of Purple Blossom 
Yoga Studio, located at 302 S. Evans Street in 
Uptown Greenville. Call (252) 364-2917 or visit 
their website www.PurpleBlossomYogaStudio.
com to start your yoga practice today. Purple 
Blossom Yoga Studio offers yoga classes for all 
levels of students, from complete novices with 
low mobility to experienced yogis who are 
ready to dive deeper into practice. 



February 2019  |  31

Greenville Museum of Art

Saturday, March 23rd, 2019 
Rock Springs Center • 6:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

For more information, visit gmoa.org

Greenville Museum of Art



Other 21½

theother21andahalf.com
SPONSORED BY PCWJ

$99

Presentation Topics Include:

Networking  |  Branding  |  Print Advertising |  Event Sponsorship
Public Relations  |  How to Establish Yourself as an Expert 

Reach MORE of your customers MORE of the time.
The average person spends 2.5 hours per day on social media.

How do you market your business outside of that time? 

Greenville
Expert Presentations  •  Workbook  •  Lunch

8 ARMS 
GROUP

until February 28
Early bird registration

APRIL 4, 2019




